FY 2023-24

Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION
DATE

NNC NO.

COUNTY
OF
VIOLATION

ISSUED TO (NAME)

DBA

CERTIFICATE
NUMBER

VIOLATION

VIOLATION
CLASS

7/29/2023

572452

Alameda

Francisco Resendiz

Resendiz Farms

50-00320

3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

7/29/2023

476064

Alameda

Arian Montemayor

Sublest Orchards

23-50-0692

3 CCR 81392.4(k)(1) Failure to
conspicuously post valid certified
producer’s certificate at point of sale

Minor

7/29/2023

572453

Alameda

Bill Ferry Ranches

54-0053

3 CCR 81392.4(k)(1) Failure to
conspicuously post valid certified
producer’s certificate at point of sale

Minor

7/29/2023

476063

Alameda

Marion Bogdanich

San Leandro CFM at the
Bayfair Center

01-010-23

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is
posted at the point of sale

Minor

7/29/2023

476063

Alameda

Marion Bogdanich

San Leandro CFM at the
Bayfair Center

01-010-23

3 CCR 81392.9(d) Failure to present,
upon request of an enforcing officer, a
current, valid Certified Farmers’ Market
Certificate for review during operation
of a certified farmers’ market

Minor
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10/25/2023

Q1-23-001

Alameda

Elaine Smith

Freedom Farmer's Market

01-026-23

3 CCR 8§1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-002

Alameda

Ahmad Baratti

Kaiser Oakland Farmer's
Market

01-081-23

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-003

Alameda

Ahmad Baratti

Kaiser Berkeley Farmer's
Market

01-080-23

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-004

Alameda

Ahmad Baratti

Kaiser Fremont

01-084-23

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious
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10/25/2023

Q1-23-005

Alameda

Ahmad Baratti

Kaiser Union City

01-083-23

3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-006

Alameda

Ahmad Baratti

Kaiser San Leandro

01-082-23

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
guarterly forms and/or fees or failure to

Serious

11/13/2023

Q2-23-002

Alameda

Ahmad Baratti

Kaiser Berkeley Farmer's
Market

01-080-23

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

12/9/2023

570579

Alameda

Doug Hayden

San Leandro CFM at the
Bayfair Center

01-010-23

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is
posted at the point of sale

Minor

12/9/2023

570578

Alameda

Bill Ferry

Ferry Farms

54-00053

3 CCR 81392.4(K)(2)(i), (K)(2)(ii),
(k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and
conspicuously post signage stating:
farm/ranch name as listed on valid

Minor
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12/10/2023

579905

Alameda

Gong Xiong

KV Farms

23 1593

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

12/10/2023

579904

Alameda

Mai Ying Vang

Vang Produce

23 1524

3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
approved scale or sealed scale

Moderate

4/7/2024

570526

Alameda

Ivan Avila

Jacob's Farm

23-24-0257

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(4) Failure to list (on
certified producer’s certificate) the
name of the certified producer who is
authorized to conduct sales on their

Moderate

4/7/2024

570526

Alameda

Ivan Avila

Jacob's Farm

CPC 23-57-075 AO1

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(4) Failure to list (on
certified producer’s certificate) the
name of the certified producer who is
authorized to conduct sales on their

Moderate

4/12/2024

576459

Alameda

Jeffrey F. Garcia

Better Produce, Inc

425M240

3 CCR 81392.4(f) Failure to post
organic registration and/or
documentation of organic certification
when representing product as organic

Minor
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4/14/2024

570580

Alameda

Manuel & Moses Ibarra

J&M Farms

34-2023-0112

3 CCR 8§1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

4/14/2024

33460

Alameda

Jorge Ramos

J&J Ramos

24-24-2802

3 CCR 81392.4(k)(1) Failure to
conspicuously post valid certified
producer’s certificate at point of sale

Minor

4/14/2024

33461

Alameda

Agricultural Institute of Marin

Newpark Mall CEM

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is
posted at the point of sale

Minor

4/14/2024

33461

Alameda

Agricultural Institute of Marin

Newpark Mall CEM

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid
Certified Producer Certificate

Minor

4/14/2024

33459

Alameda

Mai Neng Yang, Yee Vue

Yee Vue Farms

22 1459

3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
approved scale or sealed scale

Moderate
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4/14/2024

33458

Alameda

Roberto Rodriguez

Rodriguez Bros Ranch LLC

43-058

3 CCR 81392.4(a) Producer selling
certifiable agricultural product(s) at a
certified farmers’ market/outlet or
location without obtaining a valid
certified producer certificate

Serious

4/14/2024

33459

Alameda

Yee Vue Farm

Yee Vue Farm

22 1459

3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
approved scale or sealed scale

Serious

4/14/2024

33461

Alameda

Agricultural Institute of Marin

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is
posted at the point of sale

Minor

4/14/2024

33461

Alameda

Agricultural Institute of Marin

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid
Certified Producer Certificate

Minor
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4/14/2024

33461

Alameda

Agricultural Institute of Marin

3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
approved scale or sealed scale

Serious

4/14/2024

33460

Alameda

Jorge Ramos

J&J Ramos Farm

CPC 24-50-0775

3 CCR 81392.4(k)(1) Failure to
conspicuously post valid certified
producer’s certificate at point of sale

Minor

4/14/2024

570580

Alameda

Manuel & Moses Ibarra

J&M Farms

CPC 34-2023-0112

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

4/14/2024

33458

Alameda

Roberto Rodriguez

Rodriguez Bros Ranch LLC

27-245

3 CCR 81392.4(a) Producer selling
certifiable agricultural product(s) at a
certified farmers’ market/outlet or
location without obtaining a valid
certified producer certificate

Serious

4/20/2024

572451

Alameda

Marcus Garcia

Kem Farms

425M240

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural

Minor
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4/20/2024

572464

Alameda

Jose Coria

Coria Farms

50-52716-2

3 CCR 81392.4(k)(1) Failure to
conspicuously post valid certified
producer’s certificate at point of sale

Minor

4/20/2024

499627

Alameda

Ser Moua

Ser Moua Farms

23 1209

3 CCR 81392.4(k)(1) Failure to
conspicuously post valid certified
producer’s certificate at point of sale

Minor

4/20/2024

570662

Alameda

Marcus Garcia

Kem Farms

42S5M240

3 CCR 81392.4(k)(1) Failure to
conspicuously post valid certified
producer’s certificate at point of sale

Minor

4/20/2024

499626

Alameda

Bill Ferry

Bill Ferry's Ranch

54-0053

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural
products

Minor

4/20/2024

499627

Alameda

Ser Moua

Ser Moua Farms

23 1209

3 CCR 81392.4(k)(1) Failure to
conspicuously post valid certified
producer’s certificate at point of sale

Minor

4/20/2024

499626

Alameda

Bill Ferry

Bill Ferry

54-0053

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural

Minor

4/20/2024

572454

Alameda

Coria Farms

Coria Farms

50-52716-2

3 CCR 81392.4(k)(1) Failure to
conspicuously post valid certified
producer’s certificate at point of sale

Minor
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4/20/2024

570662

Alameda

Marius Garcia

Kern Farms Inc

42SM2400

3 CCR 81392.4(k)(1) Failure to
conspicuously post valid certified
producer’s certificate at point of sale

Minor

4/20/2024

570662

Alameda

Marius Garcia

Kern Farms Inc

42SM2400

3 CCR 8§1392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural
products

Minor

4/27/2024

570516

Alameda

Richard Swank

Swank Farms Produce Inc

34-35-3154

3 CCR 8§1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

4/27/2024

570527

Alameda

Carmen Perez

Happy Boy Farms

43-001

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

4/27/2024

570581

Alameda

Robert Stolz

Fungi Farms

07-00198

3 CCR 81392.4(a) Producer selling
certifiable agricultural product(s) at a
certified farmers’ market/outlet or
location without obtaining a valid
certified producer certificate

Serious
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4/27/2024

570581

Alameda

Robert Stolz

Fungi Farms

07-00198

3 CCR 81392.4(k)(1) Failure to
conspicuously post valid certified
producer’s certificate at point of sale

Minor

4/27/2024

570516

Alameda

Jose Luis Ramirez

Swank Farms Produce

CPC 24-35-3154
A01

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

4/27/2024

570581

Alameda

Robert Stolz

Fungi Farms

07-00198

3 CCR 81392.4(a) Producer selling
certifiable agricultural product(s) at a
certified farmers’ market/outlet or
location without obtaining a valid
certified producer certificate

Serious

4/27/2024

570581

Alameda

Robert Stolz

Fungi Farms

07-00198

3 CCR 81392.4(k)(1) Failure to
conspicuously post valid certified
producer’s certificate at point of sale

Minor
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COUNTY
VIOLATION NNC NO. OF ISSUED TO (NAME) DBA CERTIFICATE VIOLATION VIOLATION
DATE VIOLATION NUMBER CLASS

3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
4/27/2024 570527 Alameda Carmen Perez Happy Boy Farms 43-001 on their Certified Producer's Certificate [Minor

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(6) Selling
nonagricultural products in the defined
marketing area where only agricultural

4/28/2024 570518 Alameda Miss Bee Haven Honey 07-00055 products may be sold Moderate
3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
4/28/2024 572413 Alameda Jose Luis Ramirez Swank Farms Produce Inc [24-35-3154 producer selling product(s) not listed Minor

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(2) Allowing the sale
of nonagricultural products in the
defined marketing area where only
4/28/2024 570520 Alameda Paolo Angeles Foragers Market 24-01-0482 agricultural products may be sold Minor

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid
4/28/2024 570520 Alameda Paolo Angeles Foragers Market 24-01-0482 Certified Producer Certificate Minor

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(6) Selling

nonagricultural products in the defined
marketing area where only agricultural
4/28/2024 570519 Alameda Robert Stolz Fungi Farms 07-00198 products may be sold Moderate

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
CPC 24-35-3154 producer selling product(s) not listed
4/28/2024 572413 Alameda Jose Luis Ramirez Swank Farms Produce AO01 on their Certified Producer's Certificate |Minor
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4/28/2024

570520

Alameda

Paolo Angeles

Foragers Market

CFM 24-01-0480

3 CCR 8§1392.9(a)(2) Allowing the sale
of nonagricultural products in the
defined marketing area where only
agricultural products may be sold

Moderate

4/28/2024

570520

Alameda

Paolo Angeles

Foragers Market

CFM 24-01-0480

3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid
Certified Producer Certificate

Minor

4/28/2024

570519

Alameda

Robert Stolz

Fungi Farms

07-00198

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(6) Selling
nonagricultural products in the defined
marketing area where only agricultural
products may be sold

Moderate

4/28/2024

570518

Alameda

Miss Bee Haven Honey

Miss Bee Haven Honey

07-00055

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(6) Selling
nonagricultural products in the defined
marketing area where only agricultural
products may be sold

Moderate
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5/4/2024

572455

Alameda

Joye & Tony Inzana

Inzana Ranch

24-50-1690

3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
approved scale or sealed scale

Moderate

5/5/2024

579833

Alameda

Vue, Yee & Yang, Mai Neng

Yee Vue Farm

23 1459

3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

5/5/2024

579832

Alameda

Rojas, Ramon

Rojas Family Farm

23 1908

3 CCR 81392.4(a) Producer selling
certifiable agricultural product(s) at a
certified farmers’ market/outlet or
location without obtaining a valid
certified producer certificate

Serious

5/8/2024

579906

Alameda

Yang, Xeng Seng & Xiong,
Casiphia

Franklin Thor Farms

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

5/11/2024

512430

Alameda

Jose Manuel & Juan
Antonio Villafana

Jose's Flowers

23-44-1856

3 CCR 81392.4(f) Failure to post
organic registration and/or
documentation of organic certification
when representing product as organic

Minor




FY 2023-24

Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION
DATE

NNC NO.

COUNTY
OF
VIOLATION

ISSUED TO (NAME)

DBA

CERTIFICATE
NUMBER

VIOLATION

VIOLATION
CLASS

5/14/2024

578417

Alameda

Al & Becky Courchesne /
Sarah Codding

Frog Hollow Farm

07-00067

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(3) Certified
producer selling certifiable agricultural
product(s) at a certified farmers’
market/outlet or location they did not

Serious

5/14/2024

578419

Alameda

Ecology Center

South Berkeley

24-01-0410

3 CCR 8§1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is
posted at the point of sale

Minor

5/14/2024

578419

Alameda

Ecology Center

South Berkeley

24-01-0410

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid
Certified Producer Certificate

Minor

5/14/2024

578418

Alameda

Tim Mueller

Riverdog Farm

24-57-2846

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

6/7/2024

579907

Alameda

Kay Lee

Kay Lee Farms

CPC 23-2017

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed

Minor

6/23/2024

570583

Alameda

Kao Yang, Khou Thao

K.Y.K. Produce

CPC 24-1997

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor
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10/25/2023

Q1-23-008

Butte

Lucia Mercado

Thursday Night Market

04DCBA1l

3 CCR 8§1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-009

Butte

Clarissa Dilbeck

Oroville Hospital's Farmers'
Market

040HCFMO1

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-010

Butte

Monica Nolan

Party in the Park Music &
Marketplace

04PCO1

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-011

Calaveras

Krystal Harmon

McMahan's Farmers
Market and Collectables

05-01-22

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
guarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious
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COUNTY

VIOé:IéON NNC NO. OF ISSUED TO (NAME) DBA CENRJII\';II?’CEA&TE VIOLATION VI%LLAATSIgN
VIOLATION
3 CCR 8§1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
McMahan's Farmers remit quarterly forms with required
11/13/2023|0Q2-23-006 |[Calaveras Krystal Harmon Market and Collectables 05-01-22 information Serious
3 CCR 8§1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
11/13/2023|0Q2-23-007 |Calaveras Micalah Frey Murphys Farmers' Market |CFM 23-05-0211 information Serious
3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Kaiser Richmond Farmer's remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023]|Q1-23-013 [Contra Costa|Ahmad Baratti Market 07676 information Serious
FAC 847002 Transport, pack, or sell
products that do not meet maturity or
Contra quality standards; or closed consumer
10/28/2023|595714 Costa Maria Rojas Rojas Family Farms 23 1908 container requirements (IRQ) Minor
3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
Contra producer selling product(s) not listed
11/5/2023(595909 Costa Manuel & Moses Ibarra J&M Farms 34-2023-0112JG01|on their Certified Producer's Certificate [Minor
FAC 847002 Transport, pack, or sell
products that do not meet maturity or
Contra quality standards; or closed consumer
11/5/2023({595910 Costa JD Salisbury Smit Farms 39-10501-1 container requirements (IRQ) Minor




FY 2023-24
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COUNTY

VIOIS':I:EON NNC NO. OF ISSUED TO (NAME) DBA CENRJ:\';II?’CEA&TE VIOLATION VI%II'_AATSIgN
VIOLATION
3 CCR 81392.4(k)(2)(i), (K)(2)(i),
(k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and
conspicuously post signage stating:
Contra farm/ranch name as listed on valid
11/5/2023({595910 Costa JD Salisbury Smit Farms 39-10501-1 certified producer’s certificate and dba [Minor
FAC 847002 Transport, pack, or sell
products that do not meet maturity or
Contra quality standards; or closed consumer
11/5/2023[{595907 Costa Aldrin Brothers, Inc. Aldrin Brothers, Inc. 50-11922 container requirements (IRQ) Minor
FAC 847002 Transport, pack, or sell
products that do not meet maturity or
Contra quality standards; or closed consumer
11/5/2023(595911 Costa Rosendo Ponce Ponce Farms 24-00328 container requirements (IRQ) Minor
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
Contra Richmond Certified qguarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
11/13/2023]|0Q2-23-008 [Costa Aaron Coleman Farmers' Market 07116 remit quarterly forms with required Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Contra Kaiser Antioch Farmers' remit quarterly forms with required
11/13/2023]|0Q2-23-010 |Costa Greg Pursley Market 07099 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023|Q1-23-020 [EI Dorado Patricia Low Barm Bargains Market 09240A information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023|Q1-23-021 |EIl Dorado Kristen Abravanel Meyers Mountain Market 09239A information Serious
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10/25/2023

Q1-23-022

El Dorado

Bridjet Orr

Ski Run Farmers Market

09238A

3 CCR 8§1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-023

El Dorado

Karen Fothergill

South County Market

CFM 23-09-209

3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

11/13/2023

Q2-23-011

El Dorado

Patricia Low

Barm Bargains Market

09240A

3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

9/6/2023

572329

Fresno

Mao Lee & Chang Thao

Mao Farms

23-1529

FAC 847002 Transport, pack, or sell
products that do not meet maturity or
guality standards; or closed consumer
container requirements (IRQ)

Minor

9/6/2023

572331

Fresno

Jaime Alaniz Ramos

Soul Organic Produce Inc

23-2045

FAC 847002 Transport, pack, or sell
products that do not meet maturity or
guality standards; or closed consumer
container requirements (IRQ)

Minor

9/6/2023

572332

Fresno

Pa Thao

Thao Farms

23-1038

FAC 847002 Transport, pack, or sell
products that do not meet maturity or
quality standards; or closed consumer
container requirements (IRQ)

Minor

9/6/2023

572332

Fresno

Pa Thao

Thao Farms

23-1038

3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
approved scale or sealed scale

Moderate




FY 2023-24
Notices of Noncompliance

COUNTY
VIOLATION NNC NO. OF ISSUED TO (NAME) DBA CERTIFICATE VIOLATION VIOLATION
DATE VIOLATION NUMBER CLASS

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural
9/6/2023 572333 Fresno Daren Hess Kingsburg Honey 54-00223 products Minor

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural
9/6/2023 572334 Fresno Edward & Tracey Garcia Garcia Farms 22-927 products Minor

FAC 847002 Transport, pack, or sell
products that do not meet maturity or
9/6/2023 572335 Fresno Jeff Marchini Vista Ranch CPC 23-24-0612 quality standards; or closed consumer |Minor

3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023|Q1-23-024 |Fresno Marissa Arreguin The Market on Kern 1002-2023-S information Serious

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
qguarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required

10/25/2023|Q1-23-025 [Fresno Peter De Young River Park Farmer's Market |SCHD1522443-1 information Serious
Fort Washington Farmers 3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit

10/25/2023|Q1-23-026 [Fresno Mathew Katchadorian Market 1005-2023-Y guarterly forms and/or fees or failure to [Serious
Tower District Farmers 3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit

10/25/2023|Q1-23-027 [Fresno Peter De Young Market 1001-2023-5 guarterly forms and/or fees or failure to [Serious

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
guarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
11/13/2023]|Q2-23-014 |Fresno Marissa Arreguin The Market on Kern 1002-2023-S information Serious




FY 2023-24

Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION
DATE

NNC NO.

COUNTY
OF
VIOLATION

ISSUED TO (NAME)

DBA

CERTIFICATE
NUMBER

VIOLATION

VIOLATION
CLASS

5/7/2024

587555

Fresno

Vartan Saghdejian

CMC Farms

23-1441

3 CCR 8§1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

5/7/2024

587552

Fresno

John Olivas

Rancho Notso Grande

16-010

3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

5/7/2024

587553

Fresno

Raul Guzman

G Farms

54-00149

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

5/7/2024

587557

Fresno

River Park CFM

Dale and the Farmer

No Certificate

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(2) Failure to
separate and identify, at the point of
sale, one's own products from that of
another certified producer for whom

Minor

6/7/2024

572344

Fresno

Adam Shasky & Mary
Shasky

Shasky Farms

24-24-0021

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(2) Failure to
separate and identify, at the point of
sale, one's own products from that of
another certified producer for whom

Minor

6/7/2024

572340

Fresno

Emiliano Mendoza

VM Farms

3 CCR 81392.4(f) Failure to post
organic registration and/or
documentation of organic certification
when representing product as organic

Minor

6/7/2024

572341

Fresno

Mark Sorensen

Triple Delight Blueberries

1458

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural

Minor




FY 2023-24

Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION
DATE

NNC NO.

COUNTY
OF
VIOLATION

ISSUED TO (NAME)

DBA

CERTIFICATE
NUMBER

VIOLATION

VIOLATION
CLASS

6/7/2024

572338

Fresno

Agustin Agraz

Vine Ripe

16-00009

3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

6/7/2024

572339

Fresno

Ginger Balakian

Balakian Farms

24-1081

3 CCR 8§1392.4(f) Failure to post
organic registration and/or
documentation of organic certification
when representing product as organic

Minor

11/13/2023

Q2-23-016

Humboldt

Bonnie Parker

Bear River Farmer's Market

CFM 2311

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-040

Kern

Greg Tesch

Tesch Farms Delano

052523-1GTF.MKT

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-041

Kern

Greg Tesch

Tesch Farms Lamont

052523-2GTF.MKT

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
guarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

11/13/2023

Q2-23-017

Kern

Greg Tesch

Tesch Farms Delano

052523-1GTE.MKT

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
guarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious
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VIOLATION
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NNC NO.
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OF
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DBA

CERTIFICATE

NUMBER

VIOLATION

VIOLATION
CLASS

11/13/2023

Q2-23-018

Kern

Greg Tesch

Tesch Farms Lamont

052523-2GTF.MKT

3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-043

Lake

Joseph W. Eckhart

Middletown Farmers Market

17-23-01

3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-044

Lake

Elizabeth Kelly

Clearlake Certified Farmers
Market

17-23-02

3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-045

Lake

Joseph Eckhart - Living
Beings Farms

Cobb Community Farmers
Market

17-22-07

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
qguarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-046

Lassen

Shelby Teeter

Historic Susanville
Farmer's Market

18-23-001

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
guarterly forms and/or fees or failure to

Serious

7/5/2023

601521

Los Angeles

Honorio Chavez

The Angelo Ranch

54-00062

FAC 847022.3 Falsify documents or
make false statements regarding size,
maturity, condition, or quality of
products offered for sale

Serious

7/6/2023

601522

Los Angeles

Charles Kazarian

Circle K Ranch

23 1123

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(3) Failure to list (on
certified producer’s certificate) name of
the certified producer for whom the
certified producer is conducting sales

Moderate
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VIOLATION
DATE

NNC NO.

COUNTY
OF
VIOLATION

ISSUED TO (NAME)

CERTIFICATE

DBA NUMBER

VIOLATION

VIOLATION
CLASS

7/6/2023

601522

Los Angeles

Robert Bozzini

Robert Bozzini 23-39-0411

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(3) Failure to list (on
certified producer’s certificate) name of
the certified producer for whom the
certified producer is conducting sales

Moderate

7/6/2023

601523

Los Angeles

Amy Arnold / Keith Parrish

Monterey Park CEFM LA-FM-23-161

3 CCR 8§1392.9(a)(6) Failure to ensure
that (when a certified producer is
selling on behalf of another certified
producer) the certified producer

Minor

7/6/2023

601302

Los Angeles

Aureliu Gaytan

Angel Farms 33-RI-23009

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

7/10/2023

570397

Los Angeles

Daniel Perez

Happy Hawk Farm 33-RT-23013

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

7/10/2023

570398

Los Angeles

Oscar G. De Leon

Claremont CFM LA-FM-23-58

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid

Minor
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VIOLATION
DATE

NNC NO.

COUNTY
OF
VIOLATION

ISSUED TO (NAME)

DBA

CERTIFICATE
NUMBER

VIOLATION

VIOLATION
CLASS

7/12/2023

601542

Los Angeles

Abundio Ruiz

Gourmet Specialties

CP-23-055

3 CCR 81392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(i),
(k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and
conspicuously post signage stating:
farm/ranch name as listed on valid
certified producer’s certificate and dba
(if applicable) as listed on valid

Minor

7/17/2023

561943

Los Angeles

Klispell, Hayden, Katherine
Sinaplids

Radicle Roots

19-21215-140

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

7/17/2023

561944

Los Angeles

Robert Tabaldo

Marina Del Rey CFM

LA-FM-23-154

3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid
Certified Producer Certificate

Minor

7/17/2023

601543

Los Angeles

Andrew Gibson, Jesus
Salas

Sunrise Organic

42SB162A

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed

Minor

7/17/2023

601544

Los Angeles

Edwin Gomez

Silver Lake CFM

LA-FM-23-84

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid
Certified Producer Certificate

Minor




FY 2023-24

Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION
DATE

NNC NO.

COUNTY
OF
VIOLATION

ISSUED TO (NAME)

DBA

CERTIFICATE
NUMBER

VIOLATION

VIOLATION
CLASS

7/19/2023

601525

Los Angeles

Robert Bozzini

Robert Bozzini

23-39-0411

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(4) Failure to list (on
certified producer’s certificate) the
name of the certified producer who is
authorized to conduct sales on their
behalf

Moderate

7/19/2023

601525

Los Angeles

Charles Kazarian

Circle K Ranch

23 1123

3 CCR 8§1392.4(e)(4) Failure to list (on
certified producer’s certificate) the
name of the certified producer who is
authorized to conduct sales on their

Moderate

7/19/2023

601301

Los Angeles

Bernardino Loera

Bernardino & Veronica
Loera

1042

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(2) Failure to
separate and identify, at the point of
sale, one's own products from that of
another certified producer for whom
one is selling, and conspicuously

Minor

7/19/2023

601301

Los Angeles

Gustavo Armenta

Armenta's Farm

8288

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(2) Failure to
separate and identify, at the point of
sale, one's own products from that of
another certified producer for whom
one is selling, and conspicuously

Minor

7/26/2023

601303

Los Angeles

Miguel Ceniceros

Echo Park CFM

LA-FM-23-145

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid
Certified Producer Certificate

Minor

7/26/2023

601304

Los Angeles

Jack Kohara

Shigeru Nursery

CP-23-021

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed

Minor
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DBA

CERTIFICATE
NUMBER

VIOLATION

VIOLATION
CLASS

7/26/2023

601305

Los Angeles

Roland Tamai

Farmers Marketplace of
Lakewood

LA-FM-22-110

3 CCR 8§1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid
Certified Producer Certificate

Minor

7/31/2023

561379

Los Angeles

Mollie Engelhart & Elias
Sosa

Sow A Heart Farm LLC

CP-23-042

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

7/31/2023

561380

Los Angeles

Aurora Vaughn

Calabasas CFM

LA-FM-23-37

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid
Certified Producer Certificate

Minor

8/3/2023

601307

Los Angeles

Jose David Ruelas, Maria
Garcia

Garcia-Ruelas Farms

CP-23-029

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural
products

Minor

8/3/2023

601308

Los Angeles

Aurora Vaughn

Altadena Neighborhood
CFM

CFM 23-19-0179

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is

Minor
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NUMBER
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VIOLATION
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8/3/2023

601309

Los Angeles

Juan Carlos Buenrostro

Buenrostro Farms Inc

SB-CP-23-026

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural
products

Minor

8/3/2023

601310

Los Angeles

Juan Carlos Buenrostro

Buenrostro Farms Inc

SB-CP-23-026

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(2) Failure to
separate and identify, at the point of
sale, one's own products from that of
another certified producer for whom
one is selling, and conspicuously

Minor

8/3/2023

601311

Los Angeles

Cynthia Ojeda

La Cienega CFM

LA-FM-23-54

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is
posted at the point of sale

Minor

8/3/2023

601311

Los Angeles

Cynthia Ojeda

La Cienega CFM

LA-FM-23-54

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(6) Failure to ensure
that (when a certified producer is
selling on behalf of another certified
producer) the certified producer
separates and identifies, at the point of

Minor

8/4/2023

601312

Los Angeles

Evan Froewiss, David
Nunez

Bee Wild Collective

42SB265A

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural
products

Minor

8/4/2023

601313

Los Angeles

Beatriz Carlos

Kaiser Permanente

Baldwin Park Farmers'

Market

LA-FM-23-129

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is
posted at the point of sale

Minor
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VIOLATION

VIOLATION
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8/5/2023

561381

Los Angeles

Israel & Maria Castellanos

CPC 23-33-0693

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

8/5/2023

561382

Los Angeles

Harry Brown-Hiegel

Pomona Valley CFM

LA-FM-23-19

3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid
Certified Producer Certificate

Minor

8/9/2023

601546

Los Angeles

Ezequiel Chavez-Lara

Chavez Farms

SB-CP-23-016

3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
approved scale or sealed scale

Moderate

8/10/2023

601314

Los Angeles

Ryan Marin

Urban Greens Direct

19-20816-97

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(2) Failure to
separate and identify, at the point of
sale, one's own products from that of
another certified producer for whom
one is selling, and conspicuously
posting each certified producer’s valid
certified producer’s certificate and
signage at a certified farmers’ market

Minor
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8/10/2023

601315

Los Angeles

Nancy Jones

Redondo Beach CFM

LA-FM-23-20

3 CCR 8§1392.9(a)(6) Failure to ensure
that (when a certified producer is
selling on behalf of another certified
producer) the certified producer
separates and identifies, at the point of

Minor

8/10/2023

601316

Los Angeles

Albertano & Edelmira
Gaytan

Gaytan Family Farms

CPC 23-33-0709

3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

8/10/2023

601317

Los Angeles

Nancy Ruvalcaba

El Segundo CFM

CFM 23-19-0101

3 CCR 8§1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid
Certified Producer Certificate

Minor

8/12/2023

601547

Los Angeles

Paul Thurston & Henry
Laubacher

Laubacher Farms Inc.

CP-22-121

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

8/12/2023

601548

Los Angeles

Kym Otterstedt

Santa Monica Farmers
Market - Saturday Pico

LA-FM-23-18

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid
Certified Producer Certificate

Minor

8/19/2023

601549

Los Angeles

Arturo Reyes

Harry's Berries

CP-22-038

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor




FY 2023-24

Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION
DATE

NNC NO.

COUNTY
OF
VIOLATION

ISSUED TO (NAME)

DBA

CERTIFICATE
NUMBER

VIOLATION

VIOLATION
CLASS

8/19/2023

601550

Los Angeles

Tyler Hill

Santa Monica Farmers
Market - Saturday
Downtown

LA-FM-23-50

3 CCR 8§1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid
Certified Producer Certificate

Minor

8/19/2023

570075

Los Angeles

Jorge Pineda

JM Produce

40-090-00

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

8/19/2023

570074

Los Angeles

Papael Cardenas

C&L Farms LLC

40-0144-00

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

8/19/2023

570073

Los Angeles

Victor Gonzalez

Atkins Nursery

0521

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor
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8/19/2023

570126

Los Angeles

Aurora Vaughn

Downey CFM

LA-FM-23-75

3 CCR 8§1392.9(a)(1) Failure to ensure
each seller of agricultural products is a
producer, a certified producer, or an
authorized representative of certified
producer

Minor

8/19/2023

561199

Los Angeles

Douglas & Joan Cordova

Joy Farms

19-20510-51

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural

Minor

8/22/2023

601318

Los Angeles

Stehly Farms Organics

Stehly Farms Organics

0161

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

8/22/2023

601319

Los Angeles

Joyce Chan

Torrance Certified Farmers'
Market -Tuesday

LA-FM-23-26B

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is

Minor

8/23/2023

601651

Los Angeles

Jorge Pineda

JM Produce

40-040-02

3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
approved scale or sealed scale

Moderate

8/24/2023

561383

Los Angeles

Jorge Pineda

JM Produce

40-040-02

3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
approved scale or sealed scale

Moderate
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COUNTY

VIOIS':IEON NNC NO. OF ISSUED TO (NAME) DBA CENRJII\';II?’CEA&TE VIOLATION VI%LLAATSIgN
VIOLATION
3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
8/27/2023 561947 Los Angeles [John Givens Givens Farms 42SB005 on their Certified Producer's Certificate [Minor
3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified
Guevara Luis Jr & Omar & |[L.O.V. Farms LLC/ producer selling product(s) not listed
8/27/2023 561949 Los Angeles |Virginia Cortez Rancho Cortez 42SM022 on their Certified Producer's Certificate [Minor
Guevara Luis Jr & Omar & |[L.O.V. Farms LLC/ 3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
8/27/2023 561384 Los Angeles |Virginia Cortez Rancho Cortez 42SM022 producer selling product(s) not listed Minor
3 CCR 81392.4(a)(6) Selling
nonagricultural products in the defined
marketing area where only agricultural
8/27/2023 561948 Los Angeles |Jeremy Jensen Bill's Bees CPC 23-19-1182 products may be sold Minor
3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
Luis E. Arteaga & Jazmin producer selling product(s) not listed
8/27/2023 561946 Los Angeles [Buenrostro Arteaga Produce CPC 23-33-0270 on their Certified Producer's Certificate [Minor
3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
8/27/2023 561774 Los Angeles [Tony Cartlidge Dancing Crow Vineyards 17-23-02 and transporting certifiable agricultural [Minor
3 CCR 81392.9(a)(2) Allowing the sale
of nonagricultural products in the
defined marketing area where only
8/27/2023 561950 Los Angeles [Esther Walker Studio City CFM LA-FM-23-53 agricultural products may be sold Moderate
3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
8/27/2023 561950 Los Angeles [Esther Walker Studio City CFM LA-FM-23-53 the certified producer has in the Minor
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8/27/2023

561950

Los Angeles

Esther Walker

Studio City CFM

LA-FM-23-53

3 CCR 8§1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid
Certified Producer Certificate

Minor

8/27/2023

561385

Los Angeles

Carla Rosin

Santa Monica Farmers
Market - Sunday Main St.

LA-FM-23-40

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid
Certified Producer Certificate

Minor

8/27/2023

561386

Los Angeles

Montana Lewis

Rosewood Farms

30-42-0218

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

8/27/2023

561387

Los Angeles

Aurora Vaughn

Brentwood Farmers Market

LA-FM-23-103

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid
Certified Producer Certificate

Minor

8/27/2023

561945

Los Angeles

McFarlin, Clifford

C. McFarlin Family Farms

54-00198

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural
products

Minor

8/27/2023

561945

Los Angeles

McFarlin, Clifford

C. McFarlin Family Farms

54-00198

3 CCR 81392.4(f) Failure to post
organic registration and/or

Minor
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VIOLATION
Everett K. Davall, Sandra 3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use

8/30/2023 601327 Los Angeles [Davall Agnew Dates By Davall 33-CV-23011 approved scale or sealed scale Moderate
3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed

8/30/2023 601326 Los Angeles [Tamai, Steve & Jason Tamai Farms CP-23-072 on their Certified Producer's Certificate [Minor
3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified

8/30/2023 601320 Los Angeles |Cadwell, Chris & Olive Tutti Fruitti Farms 42SM080 producer selling product(s) not listed Minor
3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed

8/30/2023 601321 Los Angeles [McKay Smith Smith Farms 30-40102-1 on their Certified Producer's Certificate [Minor
3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified

Dedlow, R., Dedlow, C., & producer selling product(s) not listed

8/30/2023 601655 Los Angeles [Peitso, N. Kenter Canyon Farms CP-23-033 on their Certified Producer's Certificate [Minor
3 CCR 81392.4(k)(2)(i), (K)(2)(ii),
(k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and
conspicuously post signage stating:
farm/ranch name as listed on valid

8/30/2023 601654 Los Angeles |Cirone, Michael Cirone Farms 40-0103-00 certified producer’s certificate and dba [Minor
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8/30/2023

601657

Los Angeles

Williams, Logan

Logan's Garden

CPC 23-19-0150

3 CCR 81392.4(€e)(4) Failure to list (on
certified producer’s certificate) the
name of the certified producer who is
authorized to conduct sales on their
behalf

Minor

8/30/2023

601328

Los Angeles

Williams, Logan

Logan's Garden

CPC 23-19-0150

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

8/30/2023

601656

Los Angeles

Jaclyn Rivera-Krouse

Santa Monica Farmers
Market - Wednesday
Downtown

LA-FM-23-24

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid
Certified Producer Certificate

Minor

8/31/2023

601322

Los Angeles

Gaytan, Edelmira &
Albertano

Gaytan Family Farms

CPC 23-33-0709

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(3) Certified
producer selling certifiable agricultural
product(s) at a certified farmers’
market/outlet or location they did not
produce

Minor
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9/23/2023

601282

Los Angeles

Shivam Dhupar

Woodland Hills CFM

LA-FM-22-38

3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is
posted at the point of sale

Minor

9/23/2023

601281

Los Angeles

Manuel Espinoza

3 CCR 81392.4(a) Producer selling
certifiable agricultural product(s) at a
certified farmers’ market/outlet or
location without obtaining a valid
certified producer certificate

Serious

9/23/2023

601279

Los Angeles

Vladimir Asryan

Prime Fungi LA

23-19-1163

FAC 847002 Transport, pack, or sell
products that do not meet maturity or
quality standards; or closed consumer
container requirements (IRQ)

Minor

9/23/2023

601280

Los Angeles

Pedro Aparicio

MP Family Farm

40-0170-01

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's

Minor

10/1/2023

601627

Los Angeles

Phone Savanh

Asian Market

CPC 23-10-0772

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

10/1/2023

601630

Los Angeles

Jeronimo Diaz Salgado,
Rufino Rojo

Scorpion Farms

SB-CP-23-051

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

10/1/2023

570400

Los Angeles

Pedro Aparicio

MP Family Farm

40-0170-03

3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
approved scale or sealed scale

Moderate
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10/1/2023

601629

Los Angeles

Cynthia Rogers

Sunday Westchester
Certified Farmers' Market

LA-FM-23-98

3 CCR 8§1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid
Certified Producer Certificate

Minor

10/1/2023

601631

Los Angeles

Cynthia Rogers

Sunday Westchester
Certified Farmers' Market

LA-FM-23-98

3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is

Minor

10/1/2023

601632

Los Angeles

Shivam Dhupar

West LA Farmers Market

LA-FM-23-118

FAC 847004(e) Allowing the
sale/distribution of fresh whole fruit,
nuts, vegetables, cultivated
mushrooms, herbs, or flowers by

Serious

10/1/2023

570128

Los Angeles

Schletewitz, Annette & Eric

Schletewitz Family Farms

23 1069

3 CCR 81392.4(a) Producer selling
certifiable agricultural product(s) at a
certified farmers’ market/outlet or
location without obtaining a valid

Minor

10/1/2023

570127

Los Angeles

Mark Sheridan

Montrose Harvest Market

LA-FM-23-44

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(1) Failure to ensure
each seller of agricultural products is a
producer, a certified producer, or an
authorized representative of certified
producer

Minor

10/8/2023

601329

Los Angeles

Victor Hernandez

Hernandez Brothers Family
Farm

42SM253

3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
approved scale or sealed scale

Moderate
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10/8/2023

601330

Los Angeles

Living Water Orchards

54-00199

3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

10/8/2023

601331

Los Angeles

Debra Bianco

Malibu Cornucopia
Farmers Market

LA-FM-23-120

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid
Certified Producer Certificate

Minor

10/11/2023

601636

Los Angeles

Phone Savanh

Asian Market

CPC 23-10-0772

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(3) Certified
producer selling certifiable agricultural
product(s) at a certified farmers’
market/outlet or location they did not
produce

Serious

10/14/2023

601633

Los Angeles

Jorge Pineda

JM Produce

40-090-00

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(3) Certified
producer selling certifiable agricultural
product(s) at a certified farmers’
market/outlet or location they did not
produce

Serious
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10/14/2023

601634

Los Angeles

Carillo-Smith,
Guadalupe/Organic Farm
SO

Barons Microgreens

CPC 23-19-1220

3 CCR 8§1392.4(f) Failure to post
organic registration and/or
documentation of organic certification
when representing product as organic

Minor

10/14/2023

601661

Los Angeles

Andrew Gibson, Jesus
Salas

Sunrise Organic Farm

425B162

3 CCR 81392.4(f) Failure to post
organic registration and/or
documentation of organic certification
when representing product as organic

Minor

10/15/2023

570362

Los Angeles

Havilah McGrath

McGrath Family Farms

CP-23-092

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural
products

Minor

10/15/2023

570363

Los Angeles

Roberto & Olga Ramirez

Mountain Meadow
Mushroom Farm

1009

3 CCR 81392.4(f) Failure to post
organic registration and/or
documentation of organic certification
when representing product as organic

Minor

10/15/2023

570364

Los Angeles

Tamai, Roland

Roland Tamai

CP-23-031

3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
approved scale or sealed scale

Moderate
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10/15/2023

570365

Los Angeles

Jasmine Leong

Hollywood Farmer's Market

LA-FM-23-10

3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is
posted at the point of sale

Minor

10/15/2023

570361

Los Angeles

Alvaro Bautista, Alicia
Gonzalez

Bautista Family Organic

23-33-1304

3 CCR 81392.4(f) Failure to post
organic registration and/or
documentation of organic certification
when representing product as organic

Minor

10/16/2023

601635

Los Angeles

Living Water Orchards

54-00199

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(3) Certified
producer selling certifiable agricultural
product(s) at a certified farmers’
market/outlet or location they did not
produce

Serious

10/19/2023

570369

Los Angeles

Jorge Pineda

JM Produce

40-090-00

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(2) Failure to
separate and identify, at the point of
sale, one's own products from that of
another certified producer for whom

Minor

10/19/2023

570367

Los Angeles

Ezequiel Chavez-Lara

Chavez Farms

SB-CP-23-016

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural

Minor

10/19/2023

570370

Los Angeles

Alejandro Corona

Central Avenue Farmer's
Market

LA-FM-23-30

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is

Minor

10/19/2023

570370

Los Angeles

Alejandro Corona

Central Avenue Farmer's
Market

LA-FM-23-30

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(6) Failure to ensure
that (when a certified producer is
selling on behalf of another certified
producer) the certified producer

Minor
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10/22/2023

570371

Los Angeles

Alex Frecker

Frecker Farms

425B089

3 CCR 8§1392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural

Minor

10/22/2023

570372

Los Angeles

Aurora Vaughn

Larchmont Village CFM
Sunday

LA-FM-23-79

3 CCR 8§1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is

Minor

10/25/2023

Q1-23-047

Los Angeles

Esther Walker

Studio City Farmers Market

LA-FM-23-53

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-048

Los Angeles

Edwin Gomez

Silver Lake Certified
Farmers' Market

LA-FM-23-84

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-049

Los Angeles

Alicia Cole

San Dimas CFM

LA-FM-23-21

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
guarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-050

Los Angeles

Lorena Parker

Downtown Pomona
Farmer's Market

LA-FM-23-89

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-051

Los Angeles

Leonard Lozano

Bouguet Canyon CFM

CFM 23-19-0125

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-052

Los Angeles

Kevin Vazquez Cabrera

East Hollywood Certified
Farmers' Market

LA-FM-23-176A

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious




FY 2023-24

Notices of Noncompliance

COUNTY

VIOIS':IIIEON NNC NO. OF ISSUED TO (NAME) DBA CENRJ:\ZIBCEA&TE VIOLATION VI%LLQTSIgN
VIOLATION
3 CCR 8§1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
El Monte Farmers Market remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023|0Q1-23-053 [Los Angeles |Victoria Burl on Main Street CFM 23-19-0054 information Serious
3 CCR 8§1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
The Heart of the Canyons remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023]Q1-23-055 [Los Angeles |Colleen Rau Farmers Market LA-FM-23-221 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Esther Dalgado- Golden North Hollywood (NoHo) remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023]Q1-23-056 [Los Angeles |Heart Family Farms, Inc. Farmers Market LA-FM-22-177 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
Alicia Gonzales Ceren quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Foundation dba: Helping remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023|Q1-23-057 [Los Angeles [Hand Lake LA Farmers Market LA-FM-22-233 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
guarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Motor Avenue Farmer remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023|Q1-23-058 [Los Angeles [Lee Wallach Market LA-FM-22-41 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Bellgardens Farmers remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023|Q1-23-059 [Los Angeles |Evelin TH Market CFM 23-19-0274 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Pacific Coast Farmers remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023]Q1-23-060 [Los Angeles |Roxanne Gonzalez-Gallo Market LA-FM-23-148 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Helen Albert Farmers' remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023]Q1-23-061 [Los Angeles [Mark Anderson Market LA-FM-23-29 information Serious
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10/25/2023

Q1-23-062

Los Angeles

Mark Anderson

South Park Farmers' Market

CFM 23-19-0216

3 CCR 8§1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-065

Los Angeles

Four E Winegrowers LLC

Antelope Valley Winery

CFM 23-19-0064

3 CCR 8§1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/29/2023

601637

Los Angeles

Mollie Engelhart & Elias
Sosa

Sow A Heart Farm LLC

CP-23-042

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

10/29/2023

601638

Los Angeles

Carla Rosin

Santa Monica Farmers

Market - Sunday Main St.

LA-FM-23-40

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid

Minor

10/30/2023

601665

Los Angeles

Irma & Vincente Suarez

Aztecca Farm

CP-23-104

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

10/30/2023

601668

Los Angeles

Kelli Johnson

South Gate CFM

LA-FM-23-45

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid

Minor

10/30/2023

601663

Los Angeles

Jesus Suarez

El Abuelo Organic Herbs
Corp

CP-20-064

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural

Minor

10/30/2023

601664

Los Angeles

Jesus Suarez

El Abuelo Organic Herbs
Corp

CP-20-064

3 CCR 81392.4(g) Failure to post
organic registration and/or
documentation of organic certification
when selling for another certified

Minor
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11/1/2023

570375

Los Angeles

T.R. Cairns

Cuyama Orchards

54-00115

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(3) Failure to list (on
certified producer’s certificate) name of
the certified producer for whom the
certified producer is conducting sales

Minor

11/1/2023

601351

Los Angeles

T.R. Cairns

Cuyama Orchards

CP-23-086

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(4) Failure to list (on
certified producer’s certificate) the
name of the certified producer who is
authorized to conduct sales on their

Minor

11/1/2023

601352

Los Angeles

Hector Guerrera

Kaiser Panorama City
Farmers' Market

#570375, #601351

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(6) Selling
nonagricultural products in the defined
marketing area where only agricultural
products may be sold

Moderate

11/2/2023

601667

Los Angeles

Garcia Produce

CPC 23-33-1166

3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

11/2/2023

601668

Los Angeles

Nancy Jones

Redondo Beach CFM

24-19-0444

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid

Minor

11/5/2023

601670

Los Angeles

Country Line Harvest

CPC 23-21-0387

3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
approved scale or sealed scale

Moderate

11/5/2023

601669

Los Angeles

Frank Wells

Westfield Farms Inc

CP-23-080

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

11/5/2023

601671

Los Angeles

Evan Doyle

Beverly Hills CEM

24-19-0453

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor
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11/12/2023

601639

Los Angeles

Victor Gonzalez

Atkins Nursery

0527

3 CCR 8§1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

11/12/2023

601640

Los Angeles

Aurora Vaughn

Melrose Place CFM

NNC601639

3 CCR 8§1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid

Minor

11/12/2023

601379

Los Angeles

Kelli Johnson

Southeast Long Beach
Marina CFM

24-19-0666

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is

Minor

11/13/2023

Q2-23-026

Los Angeles

Cynthia Ojeda

Kaiser WLA Farmers
Market

LA-FM-20-54

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

11/13/2023

Q2-23-028

Los Angeles

Evelin T. Hernandez

Lomita Farmers Market

CFM 23-19-0095

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
guarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

11/13/2023

Q2-23-030

Los Angeles

Evelin T. Hernandez

Lynwood Farmers Market

LA-FM-22-226

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

11/13/2023

Q2-23-032

Los Angeles

Alicia Gonzales

Lake LA Farmers Market

LA-FM-22-233

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

11/13/2023

Q2-23-033

Los Angeles

Jakobi Ewart

Flower on 28th St.
Farmer's Market

LA-FM-22-234

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious
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3 CCR 8§1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
South El Monte Certified remit quarterly forms with required
11/13/2023]|0Q2-23-034 [Los Angeles |Victoria Burl Farmers Market LA-FM-22-231 information Serious
3 CCR 8§1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Motor Avenue Farmer remit quarterly forms with required
11/13/2023]|0Q2-23-035 [Los Angeles |Lee Wallach Market LA-FM-22-41 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
African Village Community remit quarterly forms with required
11/13/2023]0Q2-23-037 [Los Angeles |Sabrena Whigham Market Place LA-FM-22-212 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Pacific Coast Farmers remit quarterly forms with required
11/13/2023]|Q2-23-038 |Los Angeles |Roxanne Gonzalez-Gallo Market LA-FM-23-148 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
guarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
11/13/2023]|Q2-23-041 |Los Angeles |Max Kaplan El Nido Farmer's Market LA-FM-23-158 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Heritage @ The Arts remit quarterly forms with required
11/13/2023|Q2-23-042 [Los Angeles District CFM CFM 23-19-0065 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Watts Willowbrook remit quarterly forms with required
11/13/2023]|0Q2-23-044 [Los Angeles |Summer Vernon Farmers' Market CFM 23-19-0137 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Whittier College Farmers remit quarterly forms with required
11/13/2023]|Q2-23-045 |Los Angeles |Evelin Tamayo Market CEM 23-19-0312 information Serious
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11/13/2023

601673

Los Angeles

Rancho De Trinidad

Rancho De Trinidad

CP-23-009

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(2) Failure to
separate and identify, at the point of
sale, one's own products from that of
another certified producer for whom

Minor

11/13/2023

601672

Los Angeles

Rancho De Trinidad

Rancho De Trinidad

CP-23-009

3 CCR 81392.4(qg) Failure to post
organic registration and/or
documentation of organic certification
when selling for another certified

Minor

11/14/2023

601354

Los Angeles

Hilarion Esquivas, Adrian
Lujan & George Esquivas

lan Farms

SB-CP-23-013

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

11/14/2023

601355

Los Angeles

Rick Kanter

Norwalk CFM

NNC601354

3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

11/14/2023

601376

Los Angeles

Deborah Qualls

Fruit Fairy Farms

54-0001

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural

Minor

11/16/2023

601675

Los Angeles

Victor Gonzalez

Atkins Nursery

0527

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural

Minor

11/16/2023

601701

Los Angeles

Kevin Vazquez

East Hollywood Thursday
CFM

24-19-0522

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is

Minor

11/18/2023

601357

Los Angeles

Laura & Stephan Benoit

Sycamore Hill Ranch

CP-23-012

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural

Minor
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11/18/2023

601358

Los Angeles

EL Nido CFM

Max Kaplan

NNC601357

3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is

Minor

11/19/2023

601650

Los Angeles

Hilarion Esquivas, Adrian
Lujan & George Esquivas

lan Farms

SB-CP-23-013

3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

11/19/2023

604646

Los Angeles

Arriaga Flowers

CPC 23-33-2022

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

11/19/2023

601647

Los Angeles

Sage Mountain Farm

CPC 23-33-1870,
CPC 23-33-2007

3 CCR 81392.4(€e)(3) Failure to list (on
certified producer’s certificate) name of
the certified producer for whom the
certified producer is conducting sales

Moderate

11/19/2023

601647

Los Angeles

Bonita Vista Ranch

CPC 23-33-2007

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(2) Failure to
separate and identify, at the point of
sale, one's own products from that of
another certified producer for whom

Minor

11/19/2023

601649

Los Angeles

Valerie Withington

Oak Grove Farms

8838

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

11/19/2023

601726

Los Angeles

Oscar De Leon

Claremont CFM

NNC601650

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid

Minor

11/19/2023

601380

Los Angeles

Bills Bees

24-19-1187

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(3) Certified
producer selling certifiable agricultural
product(s) at a certified farmers’
market/outlet or location they did not

Serious
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11/19/2023

601377

Los Angeles

Deborah Qualls

Fruit Fairy Farms

54-0001

3 CCR 8§1392.4(f) Failure to post
organic registration and/or
documentation of organic certification
when representing product as organic

Minor

11/20/2023

601644

Los Angeles

GB Farms

Cuyama Orchards

CP-23-086

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(3) Failure to list (on
certified producer’s certificate) name of
the certified producer for whom the
certified producer is conducting sales

Minor

11/20/2023

601643

Los Angeles

GB Farms

Cuyama Orchards

CP-23-086

3 CCR 81392.4(€e)(3) Failure to list (on
certified producer’s certificate) name of
the certified producer for whom the
certified producer is conducting sales

Minor

11/20/2023

601643

Los Angeles

GB Farms

Cuyama Orchards

CP-23-086

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(4) Failure to list (on
certified producer’s certificate) the
name of the certified producer who is
authorized to conduct sales on their

Minor

11/21/2023

601359

Los Angeles

Hilarion Esquivas, Adrian
Lujan & George Esquivas

lan Farms

SB-CP-23-013

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural

Minor

11/21/2023

601727

Los Angeles

Hilarion Esquivas, Adrian
Lujan & George Esquivas

lan Farms

CP-23-013

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural

Minor

11/28/2023

601360

Los Angeles

Victor Hernandez

Hernandez Brothers Family
Farm

40-082-00
425M253

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural

Minor

11/28/2023

601361

Los Angeles

Aurora Vaughn

Sherman Oaks CFM

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is

Minor
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11/29/2023

601703

Los Angeles

Michael Cirone

Cirone Farms

40-0103-00

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(4) Failure to list (on
certified producer’s certificate) the
name of the certified producer who is
authorized to conduct sales on their

Minor

11/29/2023

601705

Los Angeles

Steve Murray

Murray Family Farms

GTF032322-1

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural

Minor

11/29/2023

601706

Los Angeles

Leslie Starus

Sproutime

23-19-0657

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural

Minor

11/29/2023

601728

Los Angeles

Schanier Farms

0172

3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

11/29/2023

601383

Los Angeles

Catherine Welch

Windrose Farms

40-063-00

3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
approved scale or sealed scale

Moderate

11/29/2023

601384

Los Angeles

Tyler Hill

Santa Monica Downtown
CFM

24-19-0473

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is

Minor

11/29/2023

601704

Los Angeles

Henry Laubacher & Paul
Thurston

Laubacher Farms Inc.

CP-22-121

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

11/30/2023

601707

Los Angeles

Havilah McGrath

McGrath Family Farms

CP-23-092

3 CCR 81392.4(f) Failure to post
organic registration and/or
documentation of organic certification
when representing product as organic

Minor
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12/1/2023

601385

Los Angeles

Javier Berumen

Berumen Farms

30-301028-35

3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
approved scale or sealed scale

Moderate

12/2/2023

601362

Los Angeles

Marcie, Gustavo, & Christie
Jimenez

Jimenez Farm

42SM059

3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

12/2/2023

601363

Los Angeles

Justin Nguyen

Long Beach Mushrooms

19-30106-2

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural

Minor

12/2/2023

601363

Los Angeles

Justin Nguyen

Long Beach Mushrooms

19-30106-2

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(6) Selling
nonagricultural products in the defined
marketing area where only agricultural
products may be sold

Moderate

12/7/2023

601368

Los Angeles

Bernard, Vincent, & Vikki

Bernard Ranch

0248

3 CCR 81392.1(c) Fresh fruits, nuts,
vegetables sold for commercial resale
that do not comply with all regulations
regarding applicable size, standard

Minor

12/7/2023

601369

Los Angeles

Kelli Johnson

Uptown Long Beach CFM

24-19-0664

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is

Minor

12/8/2023

601371

Los Angeles

Silvia Verastegui lbarra &
Jose |barra

Don Pilis Apiaries

33-RI-23016

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural

Minor

12/8/2023

601372

Los Angeles

Aurora Vaughn

Monrovia CFM

24-19-0642

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is

Minor
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12/9/2023

601332

Los Angeles

Jorge Pineda

JM Produce

40-090-00

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(2) Failure to
separate and identify, at the point of
sale, one's own products from that of
another certified producer for whom

Minor

12/9/2023

601334

Los Angeles

Shivam Dhupar

Woodland Hills CFM

LA-FM-22-38

3 CCR 8§1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid

Minor

12/9/2023

601334

Los Angeles

Shivam Dhupar

Woodland Hills CFM

LA-FM-22-38

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(6) Failure to ensure
that (when a certified producer is
selling on behalf of another certified
producer) the certified producer

Minor

12/9/2023

601286

Los Angeles

Raul Guzman

G Farms

54-00147

FAC 847002 Transport, pack, or sell
products that do not meet maturity or
quality standards; or closed consumer
container requirements (IRQ)

Minor

12/12/2023

601710

Los Angeles

Pedro Reyes Felix

Reyes F Ranch LLC

CP-23-087

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural

Minor

12/12/2023

601711

Los Angeles

Aurora Vaughn

Hidden Hills CFM

24-19-0640

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is

Minor

12/13/2023

601373

Los Angeles

Guido Gil

Urban Fresh Farm

23-19-1606

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

12/13/2023

601374

Los Angeles

Larry McClements

Canyon Country CFM

24-19-0673

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid

Minor
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12/14/2023

601375

Los Angeles

Andrew Gibson, Jesus
Salas

Sunrise Organic Farm

42SB162A

3 CCR 8§1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

12/14/2023

601401

Los Angeles

Elise Dang

LA River Farmer' Market

24-19-0393

3 CCR 8§1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid

Minor

12/16/2023

601712

Los Angeles

Juan Mendoza, Stephanie
Mendoza, Juana Mendoza

Mendoza Family Farms

42SM213A

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural

Minor

12/16/2023

601713

Los Angeles

Joyce Chan

Torrance CFM

24-19-0563

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is

Minor

12/16/2023

601729

Los Angeles

Harry Brown Siegel

Pomona Valley CFM

24-19-0560

FAC 847004(e) Allowing the
sale/distribution of fresh whole fruit,
nuts, vegetables, cultivated
mushrooms, herbs, or flowers by

Serious

12/19/2023

601402

Los Angeles

Secil Atalay & Scott Arnett

Arnett Farms of Fresno

23 1492

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

12/23/2023

601287

Los Angeles

Dino Verni

Verni Farms

23-1066

FAC 847002 Transport, pack, or sell
products that do not meet maturity or
quality standards; or closed consumer
container requirements (IRQ)

Minor

12/27/2023

601730

Los Angeles

Tony Filandrianos

The Angelo Ranch

54-00062

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(5) Selling
noncertifiable agricultural products
producer did not produce, within the
defined marketing area where only

Serious
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12/31/2023

601404

Los Angeles

Harry Stein & Robin
Ghermezi

Harry's Honey/LSG Honey

19-30124-9

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(3) Certified
producer selling certifiable agricultural
product(s) at a certified farmers’
market/outlet or location they did not

Minor

12/31/2023

601405

Los Angeles

Dedlow, R., Dedlow, C., &
Peitso, N.

Kenter Canyon Farms

CP-23-033

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural

Minor

12/31/2023

601405

Los Angeles

Dedlow, R., Dedlow, C., &
Peitso, N.

Kenter Canyon Farms

CP-23-033

3 CCR 81392.4(f) Failure to post
organic registration and/or
documentation of organic certification
when representing product as organic

Minor

12/31/2023

601406

Los Angeles

Karl Bauer

Maggie's Farm

CP-23-114

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(2) Failure to
separate and identify, at the point of
sale, one's own products from that of
another certified producer for whom

Minor

12/31/2023

601407

Los Angeles

Diana Rodgers

Mar Vista CFM

CFM 24-19-0517

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is

Minor

12/31/2023

601407

Los Angeles

Diana Rodgers

Mar Vista CFM

CFM 24-19-0517

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid

Minor

1/2/2024

601408

Los Angeles

Finca Celeste

1/3/2024

601716

Los Angeles

Michael Taylor

Taylor Farms

33-TM-22040

3 CCR 81392.4(a) Producer selling
certifiable agricultural product(s) at a
certified farmers’ market/outlet or
location without obtaining a valid

Minor

23-19-1752

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(3) Certified
producer selling certifiable agricultural
product(s) at a certified farmers’
market/outlet or location they did not

Serious
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1/6/2024

601717

Los Angeles

Juan Mendoza, Stephanie
Mendoza, Juana Mendoza

Mendoza Farms

42SM213A

3 CCR 8§1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

1/6/2024

601719

Los Angeles

Baghdagyulyan Arsen

Mushroom King Farm

42SM261

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural

Minor

1/6/2024

601718

Los Angeles

Kim Otterstedt

Santa Monica Pico CFM

NNC 601717

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid

Minor

1/6/2024

601720

Los Angeles

Summer Vernon

Crenshaw CFM

NNC 601719

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is

Minor

1/9/2024

601389

Los Angeles

Stepladder Ranch

40-025-00

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural

Minor

1/9/2024

601390

Los Angeles

Cynthia Ojeda

Culver City CEM

40-025-00

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is

Minor

1/9/2024

601722

Los Angeles

Baghdagyulyan Arsen

Mushroom King Farms

42SM261

3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
approved scale or sealed scale

Moderate

1/9/2024

601721

Los Angeles

Baghdagyulyan Arsen

Mushroom King Farms

42SM261

FAC 847022.3 Falsify documents or
make false statements regarding size,
maturity, condition, or quality of
products offered for sale

Serious
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COUNTY

VIOIS':IIIEON NNC NO. OF ISSUED TO (NAME) DBA CENRJII\ZIBCEA&TE VIOLATION VI%LLQTSEN
VIOLATION
1/10/2024 601723 Los Angeles [James T. Lee Charm Green Farm SB-CP-23-046
3 CCR 81392.4(a)(3) Certified
producer selling certifiable agricultural
product(s) at a certified farmers’
1/10/2024 601724 Los Angeles [James T. Lee Charm Green Farm SB-CP-23-046 market/outlet or location they did not Serious
3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
NNC 601723, NNC |possession of the certified producer is
1/10/2024 601725 Los Angeles [Harry Brown Siegel Adams & Vermont CFM 601724 listed on the certified producer's valid |Minor
3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
1/16/2024 605826 Los Angeles Marrel's 19-30227-17 on their Certified Producer's Certificate |Minor
3 CCR 81392.4(f) Failure to post
organic registration and/or
documentation of organic certification
1/16/2024 601416 Los Angeles Crown 12 Ranch Organic |CPC-23-33-2199 when representing product as organic |Minor
3 CCR 81392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
NNC 605827, NNC [the certified producer has in the
601731, NNC certified producer's possession a valid
1/16/2024 605827 Los Angeles |Joyce Chan Torrance CFM 601732 certified producer’s certificate that is Minor
3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
NNC 605827, NNC [each certifiable agricultural product in
601731, NNC possession of the certified producer is
1/16/2024 605827 Los Angeles [Joyce Chan Torrance CFM 601732 listed on the certified producer's valid |Minor
3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Edgar Jaime & Lidia L Certificate in possession while selling
1/16/2024 601731 Los Angeles |Bedoya Black Sheep Farms 23-33-1873 A01 and transporting certifiable agricultural |Minor
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1/16/2024

601732

Los Angeles

1/20/2024

601420

Los Angeles

Pedro Reyes Felix

Reyes F Ranch LLC

CP-23-087

3 CCR 8§1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

1/20/2024

601421

Los Angeles

Rafael Reyes

David's Flowers

CP-23-050

3 CCR 81392.4(k)(2)(i), (K)(2)(i),
(k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and
conspicuously post signage stating:
farm/ranch name as listed on valid
certified producer’s certificate and dba
(if applicable) as listed on valid

Minor

1/20/2024

601423

Los Angeles

Etheridge Farms Organics

54-00401

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural

Minor

1/20/2024

601423

Los Angeles

Etheridge Farms Organics

54-00401

3 CCR 81392.4(f) Failure to post
organic registration and/or
documentation of organic certification
when representing product as organic

Minor

1/20/2024

601424

Los Angeles

Aurora Vaughn

Calabasas CFM

NNC 601422, NNC
601423, NNC
601420

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid
Certified Producer Certificate

Minor




FY 2023-24

Notices of Noncompliance

COUNTY

VIOé:IIIEON NNC NO. OF ISSUED TO (NAME) DBA CENRJII\I;II?’CEA&TE VIOLATION Vl%I'LAATSIgN
VIOLATION
3 CCR 8§1392.9(a)(6) Failure to ensure
that (when a certified producer is
selling on behalf of another certified
NNC 601422, NNC |producer) the certified producer
601423, NNC separates and identifies, at the point of
1/20/2024 601424 Los Angeles [Aurora Vaughn Calabasas CFM 601420 sale, each certified producer’s Minor
3 CCR 81392.9(a)(1) Failure to ensure
each seller of agricultural products is a
NNC 601422, NNC |producer, a certified producer, or an
601423, NNC authorized representative of certified
1/20/2024 601424 Los Angeles [Aurora Vaughn Calabasas CFM 601420 producer Minor
3 CCR 81392.4(e)(2) Failure to
separate and identify, at the point of
sale, one's own products from that of
another certified producer for whom
1/20/2024 601422 Los Angeles |Rafael Reyes David's Flowers CP-23-050 one is selling, and conspicuously Minor
3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
1/21/2024 601733 Los Angeles Takemoto Farms 54-00245 on their Certified Producer's Certificate [Minor
3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Reynaldo & Josue Certificate in possession while selling
1/21/2024 601734 Los Angeles |Rodriguez Rodriguez Family Farms CP-23-133 and transporting certifiable agricultural [Minor
3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
NNC 601733, NNC [possession of the certified producer is
601734, NNC listed on the certified producer's valid
1/21/2024 601736 Los Angeles [Mark Sheridan Montrose Harvest CEFM 601735 Certified Producer Certificate Minor




FY 2023-24
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VIOLATION
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NNC NO.

COUNTY
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ISSUED TO (NAME)

DBA

CERTIFICATE
NUMBER

VIOLATION

VIOLATION
CLASS

1/21/2024

601736

Los Angeles

Mark Sheridan

Montrose Harvest CFM

NNC 601733, NNC
601734, NNC
601735

3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is
posted at the point of sale

Minor

1/21/2024

601737

Los Angeles

C. M. Farlin Family Farms

54-00198

3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
approved scale or sealed scale

Moderate

1/21/2024

601735

Los Angeles

The Humasy Gardens

23-19-0078 AO1

3 CCR 8§1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

1/25/2024

605828

Los Angeles

James T. Lee

Charm Green Farm

SB-CP-23-046

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(3) Certified
producer selling certifiable agricultural
product(s) at a certified farmers’
market/outlet or location they did not
produce

Serious

1/25/2024

605829,
Duplicate

Los Angeles

Baghdagyulyan Arsen

Mushroom King Farm

42SM261

3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
approved scale or sealed scale

Moderate

1/27/2024

605830

Los Angeles

Justin Nguyen

Long Beach Mushrooms

19-30106-02

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural
products

Minor
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DBA
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1/27/2024

605831

Los Angeles

Valeria Hernandez

Santa Monica Downtown
CFM

NNC 605830

3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is
posted at the point of sale

Minor

1/29/2024

605832

Los Angeles

Nature Grow

CPC 23-33-0958
A03

FAC 847022.6 Refusing to allow
inspection of property used in
sales/storage/production of agricultural
products

Serious

2/2/2024

601741

Los Angeles

Cory Ching

Nature Grow

23-33-0188

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(3) Certified
producer selling certifiable agricultural
product(s) at a certified farmers’
market/outlet or location they did not
produce

Serious

2/2/2024

601742

Los Angeles

Havila McGrath

McGrath Family Farms

CP-23-092

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

2/7/2024

601740

Los Angeles

Cary Chang

Nature Grow

23-33-0958 AO3

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(3) Certified
producer selling certifiable agricultural
product(s) at a certified farmers’
market/outlet or location they did not
produce

Serious
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2/8/2024

605833

Los Angeles

Jeremy Jensen

Bills Bees

23-19-1182

3 CCR § 1392.4(e)(6) Certified
producer selling/offering for sale the
same commodity as another certified
producer when selling on their behalf
(at same certified farmers’ market, on

Moderate

2/8/2024

601743

Los Angeles

Carole Gallegos

South Pasadena CFM

CFM 24-19-0533

3 CCR 8§1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in

Minor

2/8/2024

601743

Los Angeles

Carole Gallegos

South Pasadena CFM

CFM 24-19-0533

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(2) Allowing the sale
of nonagricultural products in the
defined marketing area where only
agricultural products may be sold

Minor

2/13/2024

601425

Los Angeles

Stephen Fukumoto

Sunrise Ranch

CP-23-004

3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
approved scale or sealed scale

Moderate

2/13/2024

605834

Los Angeles

Victor Hernandez

Hernandez Brothers Family
Farm

425M253

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural
products

Minor

2/13/2024

601391

Los Angeles

Yvonne Kandarian

54-00125

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural
products

Minor

2/13/2024

601392

Los Angeles

Cynthia Rogers

Manhattan Beach CFM

CEM 23-19-0448

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(1) Failure to ensure
each seller of agricultural products is a
producer, a certified producer, or an
authorized representative of certified
producer

Minor
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2/13/2024

605835

Los Angeles

Aurora Vaughn

Cal State Long Beach CFM

CFM 24-19-0569

3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is
posted at the point of sale

Minor

2/15/2024

605626

Los Angeles

Pietra Prasetya

Lilliput Patch Farms

23-19-1324

3 CCR 8§1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

2/15/2024

605627

Los Angeles

Elise Dang

LA River Farmer' Market

CFM 24-19-0393

3 CCR 8§1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid
Certified Producer Certificate

Minor

2/18/2024

605837

Los Angeles

Ignacio & Leonila Venegas

Venegas Creek Roses

0392

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

2/18/2024

605838

Los Angeles

Liz Low

Studio City FM

LA-FM-23-53

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid
Certified Producer Certificate

Minor
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3/2/2024

605628

Los Angeles

Guido Gil

Urban Fresh Farm

23-19-1606

3 CCR 8§1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

3/2/2024

605629

Los Angeles

Larry McClements

Old Town Newhall CFM

24-19-0670

3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid
Certified Producer Certificate

Minor

3/3/2024

601335

Los Angeles

Fungi Valley

Fungi Valley

CPC 23-19-0193

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

3/3/2024

601336

Los Angeles

JM Produce, C&L Farms

JM Produce, C&L Farms

40-090-00

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(2) Failure to
separate and identify, at the point of
sale, one's own products from that of
another certified producer for whom
one is selling, and conspicuously

Minor

3/3/2024

601337

Los Angeles

Aurora Vaughn

Pacific Palisades CFM

N/A

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid
Certified Producer Certificate

Minor

3/3/2024

601338

Los Angeles

Etheridge Farms

Etheridge Farms

54-00401

3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
approved scale or sealed scale

Moderate

3/5/2024

601393

Los Angeles

Jorge Pineda

JM Produce

40-090-00

3 CCR 81392.4(K)(2)(i), (K)(2)(ii),
(K)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and

Minor
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3/6/2024

605630

Los Angeles

Long Beach Mushrooms

Long Beach Mushrooms

24-19-2781

3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

3/7/2024

605633

Los Angeles

Patty Farms

Patty Farms

CP-23-106

3 CCR 8§1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

3/7/2024

605634

Los Angeles

Nancy Ruvalcaba

El Segundo CFM

NNC 605633

3 CCR 8§1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

3/9/2024

605839

Los Angeles

Lilliput Patch Farms

Pietra Prasetya

CPC 23-19-1324
A0l

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

3/9/2024

605840

Los Angeles

Edwin Gomez

Silverlake CFM Saturday

NNC 605839

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid
Certified Producer Certificate

Minor

3/9/2024

601744

Los Angeles

Mountain Meadow
Mushroom Farms

Mountain Meadow
Mushroom Farms

1009

3 CCR 81392.4(g) Failure to post
organic registration and/or
documentation of organic certification
when selling for another certified
producer representing product as

Minor
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3/9/2024

601745

Los Angeles

Candelario Felix Jr.

Candy's Dates

24-33-2463

3 CCR 8§1392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural

Minor

3/9/2024

601745

Los Angeles

Candy's Dates

Candelario Felix Jr.

24-33-2463

3 CCR 8§1392.4(f) Failure to post
organic registration and/or
documentation of organic certification
when representing product as organic

Minor

3/9/2024

601746

Los Angeles

IB. lIstic Drosations

23-19-1479

3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
approved scale or sealed scale

Moderate

3/9/2024

601747

Los Angeles

Abundio Ruiz

Gourmet Specialties

23-055

3 CCR 81392.4(K)(2)(i), (K)(2)(ii),
(K)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and
conspicuously post signage stating:
farm/ranch name as listed on valid

Minor

3/9/2024

601748

Los Angeles

Stepladder Ranch

40-025-00

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural

Minor

3/9/2024

601749

Los Angeles

Joyce Chan

Torrance CFM

NNC 601745, NNC
601748

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is

Minor

3/9/2024

601750

Los Angeles

Francisco Moreno, Adriana
Moreno

New Age Greens

SB-CP-23-064

3 CCR 81392.4(f) Failure to post
organic registration and/or
documentation of organic certification
when representing product as organic

Minor

3/9/2024

605601

Los Angeles

Leo Diaz & Jesus Alverado

Bonita Farms

SB-CP-24-005

3 CCR 81392.4(K)(2)(i), (K)(2)(ii),
(k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and
conspicuously post signage stating:
farm/ranch name as listed on valid

Minor
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3/9/2024

601339

Los Angeles

West Coast Spirulina

40-0190-00

3 CCR 8§1392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural

Minor

3/9/2024

601340

Los Angeles

Shivam Dhupar

Woodland Hills CFM

N/A

3 CCR 8§1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is

Minor

3/10/2024

601398

Los Angeles

Andrew Gibson, Jesus
Salas

Sunrise Organic Farm

42SB162A

3 CCR 81392.4(K)(2)(i), (K)(2)(ii),
(K)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and
conspicuously post signage stating:
farm/ranch name as listed on valid

Minor

3/10/2024

601395

Los Angeles

Joel Garcia

RC Farms Roberto
Castellanos

23-33-1166 AO1

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(2) Failure to
separate and identify, at the point of
sale, one's own products from that of
another certified producer for whom

Minor

3/10/2024

601397

Los Angeles

Lee Wallach

Motor Avenue Farmer
Market

NNC 601395

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(6) Failure to ensure
that (when a certified producer is
selling on behalf of another certified
producer) the certified producer

Minor

3/10/2024

605637

Los Angeles

Angelita Muhammad

Major Microgreens

CPC 23-19-1996

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

3/10/2024

605638

Los Angeles

Cynthia Rogers

Westchester CFM

NNC 605638

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid

Minor

3/10/2024

605636

Los Angeles

Jorge Pineda

JM Produce

40-090-00

3 CCR 81392.4(K)(2)(i), (K)(2)(ii),
(k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and
conspicuously post signage stating:
farm/ranch name as listed on valid

Minor




FY 2023-24
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COUNTY

VIOIS':IIIEON NNC NO. OF ISSUED TO (NAME) DBA CENRJII\ZIBCEA&TE VIOLATION VI%LL,;TSIé)N
VIOLATION
3 CCR 8§1392.9(c) Operating a
certified farmers’ market without
possession of a current, valid Certified
3/11/2024 605841 Los Angeles [Hannah Perez Bellflower CFM N/A Farmers’ Market Certificate Serious
3 CCR 81392.4(e)(2) Failure to
separate and identify, at the point of
sale, one's own products from that of
3/17/2024 605844 Los Angeles [Graves-Paxton Menos Farm 23-33-1837 A02 another certified producer for whom Minor
FAC 847022.3 Falsify documents or
make false statements regarding size,
maturity, condition, or quality of
3/17/2024 605845 Los Angeles [Graves-Paxton Menos Farm 23-33-1837 A02 products offered for sale Serious
3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
3/17/2024 605842 Los Angeles |Mushroom Culture Abraham Northy 19-30302-23 on their Certified Producer's Certificate |Minor
NNC 605842, 3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
605843, 605844, producer selling product(s) not listed
3/17/2024 605846 Los Angeles |Marcelle Angelo Encino CFM 605845 on their Certified Producer's Certificate |Minor
3 CCR 81392.9(a)(6) Failure to ensure
NNC 605842, that (when a certified producer is
605843, 605844, selling on behalf of another certified
3/17/2024 605846 Los Angeles [Marcelle Angelo Encino CFM 605845 producer) the certified producer Minor
3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
3/20/2024 605452 Los Angeles Flora Bella Farm LLC 54-00100 and transporting certifiable agricultural [Minor
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3/20/2024

605639

Los Angeles

Peter Schaner

Schaner Farms

0172

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(3) Certified
producer selling certifiable agricultural
product(s) at a certified farmers’
market/outlet or location they did not
produce

Serious

3/20/2024

605453

Los Angeles

Jaclyn Rivera-Krouse

Santa Monica Wednesday
CEM

NNC 605452, NNC
605639

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is
posted at the point of sale

Minor

3/22/2024

605454

Los Angeles

Danial Gomez

Uptown Whittier CFM

N/A

3 CCR 81392.9(c) Operating a
certified farmers’ market without
possession of a current, valid Certified
Farmers’ Market Certificate

Serious

3/24/2024

601290

Los Angeles

David Cisneros

David's Farm

CP-24-007

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(3) Failure to list (on
certified producer’s certificate) name of
the certified producer for whom the
certified producer is conducting sales

Moderate

3/24/2024

601290

Los Angeles

Wade Zimmerman

Zimmerman Ranch

CP-23-078

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(3) Failure to list (on
certified producer’s certificate) name of
the certified producer for whom the
certified producer is conducting sales

Moderate

3/24/2024

601289

Los Angeles

Matthew May

Redtail Farms

CP-23-095

3 CCR 81392.4(f) Failure to post
organic registration and/or
documentation of organic certification
when representing product as organic

Minor
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3/24/2024

601288

Los Angeles

The Valley Hive

Danny Finkelstein

CPC 23-19-1857
A0l

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(6) Selling
nonagricultural products in the defined
marketing area where only agricultural
products may be sold

Moderate

3/24/2024

601291

Los Angeles

David's Flowers

Rafael Reyes

CP-23-050

3 CCR 81392.4(a) Producer selling
certifiable agricultural product(s) at a
certified farmers’ market/outlet or
location without obtaining a valid

Serious

3/24/2024

601292

Los Angeles

Aurora Vaughn

Porter Ranch CFM

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(6) Selling
nonagricultural products in the defined
marketing area where only agricultural
products may be sold

Moderate

3/24/2024

601292

Los Angeles

Aurora Vaughn

Porter Ranch CFM

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(1) Failure to ensure
each seller of agricultural products is a
producer, a certified producer, or an
authorized representative of certified

Minor

3/27/2024

601341

Los Angeles

Fungi Valley

Fungi Valley

23-19-0193

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

3/27/2024

605605

Los Angeles

David & Francisco Cisneros

David's Farm

CP-24-007

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(3) Certified
producer selling certifiable agricultural
product(s) at a certified farmers’
market/outlet or location they did not

Serious

3/27/2024

605607

Los Angeles

Jorge Pineda

JM Produce

40-090-00

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(3) Certified
producer selling certifiable agricultural
product(s) at a certified farmers’
market/outlet or location they did not

Serious

3/27/2024

605604

Los Angeles

Ana Ayala, Victor
Hernandez

Ayala Farms

CP-23-096

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(3) Certified
producer selling certifiable agricultural
product(s) at a certified farmers’
market/outlet or location they did not

Serious
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4/2/2024

605608

Los Angeles

Benjamin Cortez

Cortez Farms B

40-091-00

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(3) Certified
producer selling certifiable agricultural
product(s) at a certified farmers’
market/outlet or location they did not

Moderate

4/3/2024

605645

Los Angeles

Green Wings Ranch

Green Wings Ranch

CPC 23-19-0589

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(3) Certified
producer selling certifiable agricultural
product(s) at a certified farmers’
market/outlet or location they did not

Minor

4/3/2024

605467

Los Angeles

Mushroom Kings USA

Mushroom Kings USA

CPC 24-19-2746

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(4) Failure to list (on
certified producer’s certificate) the
name of the certified producer who is
authorized to conduct sales on their

Moderate

4/3/2024

605648

Los Angeles

Larry McClements

Canyon Country CFM

NNC 605645, NNC
605647

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(6) Failure to ensure
that (when a certified producer is
selling on behalf of another certified
producer) the certified producer

Minor

4/7/2024

605651

Los Angeles

Frecher Farms

Frecher Farms

425B089

3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
approved scale or sealed scale

Moderate

4/13/2024

605609

Los Angeles

Lee's Farms

Jae Mun Lee

CPC 23-191055

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

4/13/2024

605610

Los Angeles

Patti Hahn

South Park CFM

NNC 605609

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid

Minor

4/13/2024

605652

Los Angeles

Underwood Family Farms

Underwood Family Farms

CP-23-081

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor
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4/13/2024

605653

Los Angeles

Lilly Baltazar

Aloe Vera Urban Project,
Bih Shan Farms

CPC 23-19-0686,
CPC 23-33-2228

3 CCR 8§1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

4/13/2024

605654

Los Angeles

Gretchen Sterling

Pasadena Victory Park
CEM

NNC 605652, NNC
605653

3 CCR 8§1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid

Minor

4/17/2024

605849

Los Angeles

Micela Browning

Northridge Farmer's Market
& Family Festival

exp certificate

3 CCR 81392.9(c) Operating a
certified farmers’ market without
possession of a current, valid Certified
Farmers’ Market Certificate

Serious

4/20/2024

605477

Los Angeles

George Chaney

Calabasas CFM

NNC 605476

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(6) Failure to ensure
that (when a certified producer is
selling on behalf of another certified
producer) the certified producer

Minor

4/20/2024

605478

Los Angeles

Clarisse Osorio

The Whizens

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(5) Selling
noncertifiable agricultural products
producer did not produce, within the
defined marketing area where only

Minor

4/20/2024

605476

Los Angeles

Ace Ranch

Eben-Haezer's Happy
Hens

8115

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(2) Failure to
separate and identify, at the point of
sale, one's own products from that of
another certified producer for whom

Minor

4/21/2024

605458

Los Angeles

Peter Yee

Environmental Arts

23-19-2268

3 CCR 81392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii),
(K)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and
conspicuously post signage stating:
farm/ranch name as listed on valid

Minor

4/21/2024

605657

Los Angeles

Roots Organic Farm

425B143

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor




FY 2023-24

Notices of Noncompliance

COUNTY

VIOIS':IIIEON NNC NO. OF ISSUED TO (NAME) DBA CENRJII\ZIBCEA&TE VIOLATION VI%LLQTSEN
VIOLATION
3 CCR 8§1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
4/21/2024 605658 Los Angeles [Vang Farming Ventures Vang Farming Ventures 24-3057 on their Certified Producer's Certificate [Minor
3 CCR 81392.4(a)(3) Certified
producer selling certifiable agricultural
product(s) at a certified farmers’
4/21/2024 605659 Los Angeles [Francisco & Oscar Martinez [Martinez Apiary CP-23-037 market/outlet or location they did not Serious
FAC 847002 Transport, pack, or sell
products that do not meet maturity or
quality standards; or closed consumer
4/21/2024 605660 Los Angeles [Jake Yasutomi Yasutomi Farms Inc CPC 24-19-2497 container requirements (IRQ) Minor
3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
4/21/2024 605656 Los Angeles Koda Farms CPC 23-24-2163 and transporting certifiable agricultural |Minor
NNC 605656, NNC |3 CCR 81392.9(a)(2) Allowing the sale
605657, NNC of nonagricultural products in the
605658, NNC defined marketing area where only
4/21/2024 605661 Los Angeles |Jasmine Leong Hollywood CFM 605659, NNC agricultural products may be sold Minor
3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
4/21/2024 605611 Los Angeles [Jose Alcantar Alcantar Farms CP-24-024 and transporting certifiable agricultural [Minor
3 CCR 81392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
4/21/2024 605612 Los Angeles |Dan Dominguez Santa Clarita CFM NNC 605611 certified producer’s certificate that is Minor
3 CCR 81392.4(e)(2) Failure to
separate and identify, at the point of
40-090-00, 40- sale, one's own products from that of
4/24/2024 605662 Los Angeles |JM Produce,. CHL Farms  [JM Produce,. CHL Farms |0144-00 another certified producer for whom Minor




FY 2023-24

Notices of Noncompliance
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VIOLATION
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4/24/2024

605663

Los Angeles

Aurora Vaughn

VSC Hospitality CFM

NNC 605662

3 CCR 8§1392.9(a)(6) Failure to ensure
that (when a certified producer is
selling on behalf of another certified
producer) the certified producer

Minor

4/28/2024

605459

Los Angeles

Michael Hopkins

Hopkins Ag

GTF021324-1

3 CCR 81392.4(K)(2)(i), (K)(2)(ii),
(K)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and
conspicuously post signage stating:
farm/ranch name as listed on valid

Minor

4/30/2024

605667

Los Angeles

Arnett Farms of Fresno

Arnett Farms of Fresno

24 1492

3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
approved scale or sealed scale

Moderate

5/1/2024

605480

Los Angeles

Susanna Tapia

Adams & Vermont CFM

N/A

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid

Minor

5/1/2024

605479

Los Angeles

Nest Farm

CPC 23-33-1253

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(5) Selling
noncertifiable agricultural products
producer did not produce, within the
defined marketing area where only

Serious

5/5/2024

605613

Los Angeles

Anthonio Fierros

Farmers Nursery

8536

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural

Minor

5/5/2024

605615

Los Angeles

Cynthia Rogers

Westchester CFM

NNC 605613

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(3) Certified
producer selling certifiable agricultural
product(s) at a certified farmers’
market/outlet or location they did not

Serious

5/5/2024

605616

Los Angeles

Thy Pham

Thy Chau Farm

CPC 23-19-1634

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(3) Certified
producer selling certifiable agricultural
product(s) at a certified farmers’
market/outlet or location they did not

Serious




FY 2023-24

Notices of Noncompliance

COUNTY

VIOIS':I:EON NNC NO. OF ISSUED TO (NAME) DBA CENRJII\ZIBCEA&TE VIOLATION VI%LLQTSIgN
VIOLATION
3 CCR 81392.4(a)(6) Selling
nonagricultural products in the defined
marketing area where only agricultural
5/5/2024 605617 Los Angeles [Thy Pham Thy Chau Farm CPC 23-19-1634 products may be sold Moderate
3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
5/5/2024 605618 Los Angeles [Thy Pham Thy Chau Farm CPC 23-19-1634 approved scale or sealed scale Moderate
3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
NNC 605616, NNC |possession of the certified producer is
5/5/2024 605619 Los Angeles [Shivan Dhupar West LA CFM 605617 listed on the certified producer's valid |Minor
3 CCR 81392.9(a)(2) Allowing the sale
of nonagricultural products in the
NNC 605616, NNC |defined marketing area where only
5/5/2024 605619 Los Angeles |Shivan Dhupar West LA CFM 605617 agricultural products may be sold Moderate
3 CCR 81392.4(a)(3) Certified
producer selling certifiable agricultural
Jeronimo Diaz Salgado, product(s) at a certified farmers’
5/9/2024 605620 Los Angeles |Rufino Rojo Scorpion Farms SB-CP-23-051 market/outlet or location they did not Serious
3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
Model Neighborhood NNC 605462, NNC |possession of the certified producer is
5/9/2024 605464 Los Angeles [Program La Ciniega CFM 605463 listed on the certified producer's valid |Minor
3 CCR 81392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
Model Neighborhood NNC 605462, NNC [certified producer's possession a valid
5/9/2024 605464 Los Angeles |Program La Ciniega CFM 605463 certified producer’s certificate that is Minor
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5/9/2024

605462

Los Angeles

Scott Arnett

Arnett Farms

24-1492

3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

5/9/2024

605463

Los Angeles

David Ha

Ha's Apple Farm

GTF051823-1

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural
products

Minor

5/11/2024

605482

Los Angeles

Graves-Paxton

Menos Farm

CPC 23-33-1837
A03

3 CCR 8§1392.4(e)(4) Failure to list (on
certified producer’s certificate) the
name of the certified producer who is
authorized to conduct sales on their
behalf

Moderate

5/11/2024

605484

Los Angeles

William Pfeffer

Fungi Valley

23-19-0193 AO1

3 CCR 81392.4(k)(1) Failure to
conspicuously post valid certified
producer’s certificate at point of sale

Minor

5/11/2024

605485

Los Angeles

Miguel Marquez

Silverlake CFM

NNC 605484

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is
posted at the point of sale

Minor

5/11/2024

605483

Los Angeles

Angela Hernandez

La Canada Flintridge CFM

NNC 605481, NNC
605482

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid
Certified Producer Certificate

Minor
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5/11/2024

605481

Los Angeles

Andrew Gibson, Jesus
Salas

Sunrise Organic Farm

425B162D

3 CCR 8§1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

5/12/2024

605675

Los Angeles

Brian Weiss

Palos Verdes CFM

NNC 605674

3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid
Certified Producer Certificate

Minor

5/12/2024

605674

Los Angeles

Hilarion Esquivas, Adrian
Lujan & George Esquivas

lan Farms

SB-CP-24-006

3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

5/12/2024

605673

Los Angeles

Stehly Farms Organics

Stehly Farms Organics

0161

3 CCR 81392.4(f) Failure to post
organic registration and/or
documentation of organic certification
when representing product as organic

Minor

5/25/2024

605579

Los Angeles

Salvador and Rosa
Castellanos

Blessed Farms

CPC 24-33-2990

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

5/25/2024

605580

Los Angeles

Robert Tabaldo

Marina Del Rey CFM

NNC 605579, NNC
605578

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor
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5/25/2024

605578

Los Angeles

Thomas Benzler

Benzler Farms

231049

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

5/28/2024

605577

Los Angeles

Montana Lewis

Rosewood Farms

30-4202018

3 CCR 81392.4(f) Failure to post
organic registration and/or
documentation of organic certification
when representing product as organic

Minor

5/29/2024

605378

Los Angeles

Aurora Vaughn

Larchmont Village Wed
CEM

NNC 605376

3 CCR 8§1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid

Minor

5/29/2024

605377

Los Angeles

Chickahood

CP-24-034

3 CCR 81392.4(f) Failure to post
organic registration and/or
documentation of organic certification
when representing product as organic

Minor

5/29/2024

605376

Los Angeles

Ana Ayala, Victor
Hernandez

Ayala Farms

CP-23-096

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

6/2/2024

605584

Los Angeles

The Jewel Date

The Jewel Date

CPC 24-33-2409

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor
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6/2/2024

605585

Los Angeles

Alex Frecker

Frecker Farms

42SB089

3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
approved scale or sealed scale

Moderate

6/2/2024

605583

Los Angeles

Jose Alcantar

Alcantar Farms

CP-24-024

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural
products

Minor

6/2/2024

605379

Los Angeles

Kathy & Michael Feig

Country Fresh Herbs

CP-24-054

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural
products

Minor

6/2/2024

605466

Los Angeles

Nancy & Lucio Trinidad

CP-21-007

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural
products

Minor

6/2/2024

605467

Los Angeles

Megan Caruana

Atwater Village Market CFM

NNC 605466

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is
posted at the point of sale

Minor

6/4/2024

605381

Los Angeles

Vladimir Asryan

Prime Fungi LA

CPC 23-19-1163
A0l

3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
approved scale or sealed scale

Moderate
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6/5/2024

605622

Los Angeles

Jae Mun Lee

Lee's Farm

GTF053023-1

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(3) Certified
producer selling certifiable agricultural
product(s) at a certified farmers’
market/outlet or location they did not
produce

Serious

6/8/2024

605489

Los Angeles

Four E Winegrowers LLC

AV Winery

NNC 605488

3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid
Certified Producer Certificate

Minor

6/8/2024

605623

Los Angeles

Tanya Hartley

Garden Angel Farm

CP-23-123

3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

6/8/2024

605625

Los Angeles

Jesus Munoz

Munoz Farm

GTF101723-1

3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
approved scale or sealed scale

Moderate

6/8/2024

605488

Los Angeles

Lauretta Hyatt-Chan

La La Lavender

23-19-0820

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

6/8/2024

605624

Los Angeles

Jesus Munoz

Munoz Farm

GTF101723-1

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor
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6/9/2024

605593

Los Angeles

Ezequiel Chavez-Lara

Chavez Farms

CP-24-009

3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

6/9/2024

605591

Los Angeles

Bryce Hudson

Bear Valley Mushrooms

GTF110823-1

3 CCR 81392.4(a) Producer selling
certifiable agricultural product(s) at a
certified farmers’ market/outlet or
location without obtaining a valid

Serious

6/9/2024

605594

Los Angeles

Aurora Vaughn

Porter Ranch CFM

NNC 605593

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in

Minor

6/9/2024

605592

Los Angeles

Rojelio Gonzalez

Good Times Valley Glen
CEM

NNC 605591

3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is
posted at the point of sale

Minor

6/9/2024

605590

Los Angeles

Marcelle Angelo

Encino CFM

NNC 605589

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid

Minor

6/9/2024

605589

Los Angeles

Givens Farms

Givens Farms

42SB005

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

6/9/2024

605470

Los Angeles

G Farms

G Farms

54-00149

3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
approved scale or sealed scale

Moderate

6/9/2024

605469

Los Angeles

Sergio Perez

Claremont CFM

exp certificate

3 CCR 81392.9(c) Operating a
certified farmers’ market without
possession of a current, valid Certified
Farmers’ Market Certificate

Serious




FY 2023-24

Notices of Noncompliance

COUNTY

VIOIS':IEON NNC NO. OF ISSUED TO (NAME) DBA CEI\IRJII\';:BCEA&TE VIOLATION Vl%I'LAATSIgN
VIOLATION
3 CCR 8§1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
NNC 605623, NNC |possession of the certified producer is
605624, NNC listed on the certified producer's valid

6/10/2024 605352 Los Angeles [Kelli Johnson Cerritos CFM 605351 Certified Producer Certificate Minor

3 CCR 8§1392.4(c) Certified producer

not having a valid Certified Producer's

Certificate in possession while selling
6/10/2024 605351 Los Angeles [Nancy & Lucio Trinidad Rancho de Trinidad CP-24-013 and transporting certifiable agricultural [Minor

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified

producer selling product(s) not listed
6/15/2024 605301 Los Angeles [lan Farms lan Farms SB-CP-24006 on their Certified Producer's Certificate [Minor

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified

producer selling product(s) not listed
6/15/2024 605302 Los Angeles [Roland Tamai Tamai, Roland CP-24-038 on their Certified Producer's Certificate [Minor

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified

producer selling product(s) not listed
6/16/2024 605382 Los Angeles [Kensee Vang Blossom Produce CPC 23-10-1335 on their Certified Producer's Certificate [Minor

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified

producer selling product(s) not listed
6/16/2024 605384 Los Angeles [Harry Wong Alhambra CFM NNC 605382 on their Certified Producer's Certificate [Minor
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6/20/2024

605490

Los Angeles

Peter Yee

Environmental Arts

CPC 23-19-2268

3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

6/20/2024

605491

Los Angeles

Nancy Jones

Redondo Beach CFM

24-19-0444

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

6/23/2024

605385

Los Angeles

Maria Maslansky, Eric
Anderson Sr.

Vision Sprouts

SB-CP-24-007

3 CCR 81392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(i),
(K)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and
conspicuously post signage stating:
farm/ranch name as listed on valid
certified producer’s certificate and dba
(if applicable) as listed on valid
certified producer’s certificate;
production county as listed on valid
certified producer’s certificate; “We

Minor

6/23/2024

605386

Los Angeles

Yihui Peng & Alex Sheng

Divine Décor Orchid Farm

CPC 23-19-1011

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural
products

Minor




FY 2023-24

Notices of Noncompliance

COUNTY

VIOIS‘:IIIEON NNC NO. OF ISSUED TO (NAME) DBA CEI\IRJ:\';IIBCEA&TE VIOLATION VI%II‘_';TSIgN
VIOLATION
3 CCR 81392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is
6/23/2024 605387 Los Angeles |Aurora Vaughn Pacific Palisades CFM NNC 605386 posted at the point of sale Minor
3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
6/23/2024 605388 Los Angeles [Herliodoro & Elio Avalos Avalos Ranch CP-23-065 approved scale or sealed scale Moderate
3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
6/26/2024 605493 Los Angeles [Havilah McGrath McGrath Family Farms CP 23-092 approved scale or sealed scale Moderate
R. Dedlow, C. Dedlow, N. 3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
6/26/2024 605492 Los Angeles [Pesito Kenter Canyon Farms CP-24-044 approved scale or sealed scale Moderate
3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
6/26/2024 605390 Los Angeles [Alexander Weiser Weiser Family Farms GTF051624-2 on their Certified Producer's Certificate [Minor
3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
Santa Monica Downtown NNC 605389, NNC |producer selling product(s) not listed
6/26/2024 605391 Los Angeles [Jaclyn Rivera-Krouse Wed CFM 605390 on their Certified Producer's Certificate [Minor
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6/26/2024

605391

Los Angeles

Jaclyn Rivera-Krouse

Santa Monica Downtown
Wed CFM

NNC 605389, NNC
605390

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(3) Certified
producer selling certifiable agricultural

Serious

6/27/2024

605494

Los Angeles

June You Moua

Dream Farm

24-1913

3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

6/27/2024

605495

Los Angeles

Carol Gallegos

South Pasadena CFM

NNC 605494

3 CCR 8§1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

6/27/2024

605396

Los Angeles

Vanessa & Mario Robledo

Prancer's Farm Inc.

CP-24-056

3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
approved scale or sealed scale

Serious

6/29/2024

605496

Los Angeles

Valley Center Growers Inc.

7879

3 CCR 81392.4(K)(2)(i), (K)(2)(ii),
(K)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and
conspicuously post signage stating:
farm/ranch name as listed on valid

Minor

6/29/2024

601343

Los Angeles

Mountain Meadow
Mushroom Farms

Mountain Meadow
Mushroom Farms

1009

3 CCR 81392.4(f) Failure to post
organic registration and/or
documentation of organic certification
when representing product as organic

Minor

6/29/2024

601344

Los Angeles

Garcia Family Farm

Garcia Family Farm

241109

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural

Minor
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COUNTY

VIOIS‘:I:EON NNC NO. OF ISSUED TO (NAME) DBA CENRJII\I;II?’CEA&TE VIOLATION VI%LL';TSIgN
VIOLATION
3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
6/29/2024 601344 Los Angeles [Garcia Family Farm Garcia Family Farm 241109 approved scale or sealed scale Moderate
3 CCR 81392.4(k)(1) Failure to
conspicuously post valid certified
6/29/2024 601344 Los Angeles [Garcia Family Farm Garcia Family Farm 241109 producer’s certificate at point of sale Minor
3 CCR 81392.4(e)(2) Failure to
separate and identify, at the point of
sale, one's own products from that of
another certified producer for whom
6/29/2024 601345 Los Angeles |JM Produce,. C&L Farms JM Produce,. C&L Farms [CPC 40-090-00 one is selling, and conspicuously Minor
3 CCR 81392.9(a)(1) Failure to ensure
each seller of agricultural products is a
NNC 601344, NNC |producer, a certified producer, or an
6/29/2024 601346 Los Angeles [Joyce Chan Torrance CFM 601345 authorized representative of certified Minor
3 CCR 81392.9(a)(6) Failure to ensure
that (when a certified producer is
selling on behalf of another certified
NNC 601344, NNC [producer) the certified producer
6/29/2024 601346 Los Angeles |Joyce Chan Torrance CFM 601345 separates and identifies, at the point of |Minor
3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
6/29/2024 605397 Los Angeles [Lynnette Cirillo Little Plants Farm CPC 24-19-3519 on their Certified Producer's Certificate [Minor




FY 2023-24

Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION
DATE

NNC NO.

COUNTY
OF
VIOLATION

ISSUED TO (NAME)

DBA

CERTIFICATE
NUMBER

VIOLATION

VIOLATION
CLASS

6/29/2024

605398

Los Angeles

Kym Otterstedt

Santa Monica Pico CFM

NNC 605397

3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

6/30/2024

605473

Los Angeles

R. Dedlow

Kenter Canyon Farms

CP-24-044

3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
approved scale or sealed scale

Moderate

6/30/2024

605474

Los Angeles

Diana Rodgers

Mar Vista CFM

NNC 605472

3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is
posted at the point of sale

Minor

6/30/2024

605472

Los Angeles

Jeffrey Goodwin

Handsome Pam Farms

CPC 24-33-3230

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural
products

Minor

601364

Los Angeles

Russel Steingold

Fair Hills Farm

40-069-00

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor




FY 2023-24
Notices of Noncompliance

COUNTY
VIOLATION NNC NO. OF ISSUED TO (NAME) DBA CERTIFICATE VIOLATION VIOLATION
DATE VIOLATION NUMBER CLASS

3 CCR 8§1392.9(a)(2) Allowing the sale
of nonagricultural products in the
Santa Monica Downtown defined marketing area where only
601366 Los Angeles [Tyler Hill CEM CFM 24-19-0473 agricultural products may be sold Moderate

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
Santa Monica Downtown certified producer’s certificate that is
601366 Los Angeles |Tyler Hill CFM CFM 24-19-0473 posted at the point of sale Minor

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
Santa Monica Downtown producer selling product(s) not listed
601366 Los Angeles [Tyler Hill CEM CEM 24-19-0473 on their Certified Producer's Certificate [Minor

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
Christopher & Johanna producer selling product(s) not listed
601365 Los Angeles |Finley Finley Farms 425B104 on their Certified Producer's Certificate [Minor

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(6) Selling

nonagricultural products in the defined
marketing area where only agricultural
601284 Los Angeles |Danny Finkelstein The Valley Hive 23-19-1857 products may be sold Moderate

3 CCR 81392.4(a) Producer selling
certifiable agricultural product(s) at a
certified farmers’ market/outlet or
location without obtaining a valid
601283 Los Angeles [Kensee Vang Blossom Produce 23-10-1335 certified producer certificate Serious
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VIOLATION
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DBA

CERTIFICATE
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VIOLATION
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601285

Los Angeles

Aurora Vaughn

Porter Park CFM

23-19-0297

3 CCR 8§1392.9(a)(5) Failure to ensure
producers are selling only
noncertifiable agricultural products
produced in accordance with section
1392.4

Minor

601387

Los Angeles

Juan

19-21020-128

3 CCR 81392.4(K)(2)(i), (K)(2)(ii),
(K)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and
conspicuously post signage stating:
farm/ranch name as listed on valid
certified producer’s certificate and dba

Minor

601333

Los Angeles

Thy Pham

Thy Chau Farm

23-19-1634

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(3) Certified
producer selling certifiable agricultural
product(s) at a certified farmers’
market/outlet or location they did not
produce

Serious

601333

Los Angeles

Thy Pham

Thy Chau Farm

23-19-1634

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

601333

Los Angeles

Thy Pham

Thy Chau Farm

23-19-1634

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's

Minor

10/25/2023

Q1-23-066

Madera

Stacy Wisener

Chowchilla Certified
Farmer's Market

IMG04172023

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

9/23/2023

547396

Marin

Diana Rodgers

Marin Country Mart CFM

21-23-15

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the

Minor
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9/23/2023

547396

Marin

Diana Rodgers

Marin Country Mart CFM

21-23-15

3 CCR 8§1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid
Certified Producer Certificate

Minor

9/23/2023

547396

Marin

Diana Rodgers

Marin Country Mart CFM

21-23-15

3 CCR §1392.9(a)(6) Failure to ensure
that (when a certified producer is
selling on behalf of another certified
producer) the certified producer
separates and identifies, at the point of
sale, each certified producer’s

Minor

9/23/2023

547369

Marin

Johann Smit

Hidden Star Orchards

23-01-1035, 23-
2021

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

9/23/2023

547385

Marin

Mike lacopi

lacopi Farms

41-23-10

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(2) Failure to
separate and identify, at the point of
sale, one's own products from that of
another certified producer for whom
one is selling, and conspicuously

Minor

9/23/2023

547370

Marin

Patrick Krier, Breana
Bagnaschi

Suncatcher Farm

1140-49

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural
products

Minor

9/23/2023

547370

Marin

Patrick Krier, Breana
Bagnaschi

Suncatcher Farm

1140-49

3 CCR 81392.4(f) Failure to post
organic registration and/or
documentation of organic certification
when representing product as organic

Minor




FY 2023-24
Notices of Noncompliance

COUNTY
VIOLATION NNC NO. OF ISSUED TO (NAME) DBA CERTIFICATE VIOLATION VIOLATION
DATE VIOLATION NUMBER CLASS

3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed

9/28/2023 576490 Marin Randy Dardenelle Cypress Flower Farm CPC 23-41-0886 on their Certified Producer's Certificate [Minor
Thursday Marin Farmers 3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
9/28/2023 547317 Marin Agricultural Institute of Marin |Market 21-22-01 each certifiable agricultural product in  [Minor

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(6) Failure to ensure
that (when a certified producer is
selling on behalf of another certified
10/13/2023|547372 Marin Lynn Bagley Mill Valley Farmers Market |21-23-12 producer) the certified producer Minor

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(2) Failure to
separate and identify, at the point of
sale, one's own products from that of
another certified producer for whom
one is selling, and conspicuously

43-087, 23-35- posting each certified producer’s valid
0783, 34-2023- certified producer’s certificate and
10/13/2023]|547371 Marin Manuel Ibarra J&M Farms 011JG01 signage at a certified farmers’ market |Minor

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural
10/24/2023|547387 Marin Eric Oritz Ortiz Family Farm CPC 23-49-0315 products Minor

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
Downtown Novato certified producer’s certificate that is
10/24/2023|547388 Marin Kelly Smith Community FM 21-23-03 posted at the point of sale Minor
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10/25/2023

Q1-23-067

Marin

Lynn Bagley & Peter
Trembois

Corte Madera Farmers
Market

21-23-05

3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-068

Marin

Lynn Bagley

Mill Valley Farmers Market

21-23-12

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
qguarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

11/2/2023

547319

Marin

Lynn Bagley & Peter
Trembois

Corte Madera Farmers
Market

21-23-05

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is
posted at the point of sale

Minor

11/2/2023

547318

Marin

Edward Zawada

Gerard'Z Honeybees, LLC

23-28-0695
23-49-0222

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural
products

Minor
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11/5/2023

547389

Marin

Solario, Roberto & Everardo

Solarios Organic

23-35-0739,
27-814

3 CCR 8§1392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural

Minor

11/5/2023

547389

Marin

Solario, Roberto & Everardo

Solarios Organic

23-35-0739,
27-814

3 CCR 8§1392.4(f) Failure to post
organic registration and/or
documentation of organic certification
when representing product as organic

Minor

11/5/2023

547390

Marin

Randy LaFranchi

Nicasio Valley Farm

116-21-22

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural
products

Minor

11/5/2023

547390

Marin

Randy LaFranchi

Nicasio Valley Farm

116-21-22

3 CCR 81392.4(f) Failure to post
organic registration and/or
documentation of organic certification
when representing product as organic

Minor

11/5/2023

576492

Marin

Louis Neve

Neve Brothers

72-49

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed

Minor

11/5/2023

547391

Marin

Karen & Carl Hamlow

Hamlow Farms

23-50-0685,
23-3010

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(2) Failure to
separate and identify, at the point of
sale, one's own products from that of
another certified producer for whom

Minor

11/5/2023

576493

Marin

Dieckmann, Tom

Feather River Farms

51-23-038

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural
products

Minor
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11/5/2023

576493

Marin

Dieckmann, Tom

Feather River Farms

51-23-038

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(2) Failure to
separate and identify, at the point of

Minor

11/5/2023

576491

Marin

Randy Dardenelle

Cypress Flower Farm

23-41-0886

3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

11/5/2023

576494

Marin

Darien Malekos

Sunday Marin Farmers
Market

21-23-01

3 CCR 8§1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is
posted at the point of sale

Minor

11/5/2023

576495

Marin

Darien Malekos

Sunday Marin Farmers
Market

21-23-02

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is

Minor

2/11/2024

547051

Marin

Gary Marshall

Marshall Farms Honey

708-49,
28-001-23

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural

Minor

2/11/2024

576497

Marin

Louis Neve

Neve Brothers

24-49-2668

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

2/11/2024

576496

Marin

Tom Dieckman

Feather River Farms

51-23-035

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

2/11/2024

547062

Marin

Darien Malekos

Sunday Marin Civic Center
FM

21-23-01

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is

Minor
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VIOIS':IEON NNC NO. OF ISSUED TO (NAME) DBA CENRJ:\';II?’CEA&TE VIOLATION VI%II'_AATSIgN
VIOLATION

3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure

the certified producer has in the

certified producer's possession a valid
2/24/2024 547394 Marin Diana Rodgers Marin Country Mart FM 21-23-15 certified producer’s certificate that is Minor

23-01-1635;
09951; 3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use

2/24/2024 547393 Marin Sarah Connor Hidden Star Orchards 23-2071 approved scale or sealed scale Moderate

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer

not having a valid Certified Producer's

Certificate in possession while selling

and transporting certifiable agricultural
2/24/2024 547392 Marin Pierre Aflague Frog Hollow Farm 07-00067 products Minor

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified

producer selling product(s) not listed
2/29/2024 547053 Marin Jim Eldon Fiddler's Green Farm Inc 24-57-2504 on their Certified Producer's Certificate |Minor

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure

each certifiable agricultural product in

possession of the certified producer is
2/29/2024 547431 Marin Lauren Betts Thursday San Rafel CFM  |21-24-02 listed on the certified producer's valid |Minor

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified

producer selling product(s) not listed
2/29/2024 547430 Marin Jesse Kuhn Marin Roots Farm 24-24-2556 on their Certified Producer's Certificate |Minor
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VIOLATION
CLASS

3/8/2024

547432

Marin

Adolfo

J & J Ramos Farms

54-00190;
24-24-2802

3 CCR 8§1392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural

Minor

3/18/2024

547433

Marin

Lynn Bagley

Marin Community Farmers'
Market

21-23-12

3 CCR 8§1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is

Minor

4/13/2024

547395

Marin

Diana Rodgers

Marin Country Mart FM

21-23-15

3 CCR 8§1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid
Certified Producer Certificate

Minor

4/13/2024

547434

Marin

Roberto Rodriguez

Rodriguez Bros Ranch LLC

27-245

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed

Minor

4/25/2024

547076

Marin

Dillon Gee

Longer Table Farm

1027-49

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

5/5/2024

547080

Marin

Darien Malekos

Sunday Marin Farmers
Market

21-24-01

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is
posted at the point of sale

Minor

5/5/2024

547397

Marin

Jami Breen

Bodega Bay Lavender

23-49-0745

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(6) Selling
nonagricultural products in the defined
marketing area where only agricultural
products may be sold

Moderate
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5/5/2024

547078

Marin

Dillon Gee

Longer Table Farm

1027-49

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural
products

Minor

5/5/2024

547079

Marin

Luis De La Garza

Very Mulberry

07-00196

3 CCR 8§1392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural

Minor

5/10/2024

547436

Marin

Lynn Bagley

Marin Community Farmers
Markets

21-24-12

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is
posted at the point of sale

Minor

5/10/2024

547435

Marin

James Pacheco

Achadinha Cheese
Company; Pacheco Family

Eggs

24-49-0267

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural

Minor

5/22/2024

547411

Marin

Karen Marks

Fairfax Community
Farmers' Market

21-24-04

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid
Certified Producer Certificate

Minor

5/22/2024

547408

Marin

Graham Wheeler

Wheeler Produce

CPC 24-49-0887

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor
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6/1/2024

547399

Marin

Diana Rodgers

Marin Country Mart
Farmers' Market

21-24-15

3 CCR 8§1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is

Minor

6/1/2024

547399

Marin

Diana Rodgers

Marin Country Mart
Farmers' Market

21-24-15

3 CCR 8§1392.9(a)(6) Failure to ensure
that (when a certified producer is
selling on behalf of another certified
producer) the certified producer
separates and identifies, at the point of

Minor

6/1/2024

547398

Marin

Thomas Turner

Crane Creek Growers LLC

24-49-3327

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(3) Failure to list (on
certified producer’s certificate) name of
the certified producer for whom the
certified producer is conducting sales

Moderate

6/1/2024

547437

Marin

Breanna Bagnaschi &
Patrick Krier

Suncatcher Farm

23-49-1840

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

6/6/2024

547081

Marin

Dillon Gee

Longer Table Farm

24-49-3566

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

6/6/2024

547400

Marin

Pella DeCarly

Thursday Marin Farmers
Market

21-22-02

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid

Minor

6/8/2024

547438

Marin

Annette & Eric Schletewitz

Schletewitz Family Farm

241069

3 CCR 81392.4(f) Failure to post
organic registration and/or
documentation of organic certification
when representing product as organic

Minor
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10/25/2023

Q1-23-069

Merced

Kalid Sanchez

Pop Up Shop Market

24-0513-SB

3 CCR 8§1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

11/13/2023

Q2-23-047

Merced

Kalid Sanchez

Pop Up Shop Market

24-0513-SB

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-070

Modoc

Jenny Kapp

Surprise Valley Farmers
Market

FM-25-0123

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-071

Modoc

Jenny Kapp

Alturas Farmers Market

FM-25-0223

3 CCR 8§1392.8.1 Failure to remit
guarterly forms and/or fees or failure to

Serious

7/9/2023

568963

Monterey

Fernando Rodas

Tikal Organic Farms

27-802

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(2) Failure to
separate and identify, at the point of
sale, one's own products from that of
another certified producer for whom
one is selling, and conspicuously
posting each certified producer’s valid
certified producer’s certificate and
signage at a certified farmers’ market

Minor
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7/9/2023

568963

Monterey

Fernando Rodas

Tikal Organic Farms

27-802

3 CCR 8§1392.4(f) Failure to post
organic registration and/or
documentation of organic certification
when representing product as organic

Minor

7/9/2023

568959

Monterey

Benacito Perez

Cali-Dad Organic Farms

27-759

3 CCR 81392.4(qg) Failure to post
organic registration and/or
documentation of organic certification
when selling for another certified

Minor

7/9/2023

568961

Monterey

Catherine Barr

Del Monte - Sunday CFM

27-5003

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(6) Failure to ensure
that (when a certified producer is
selling on behalf of another certified
producer) the certified producer

Minor

9/19/2023

568943

Monterey

Ray Headley

Old Monterey Market Place
CFM

23-27-0158

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is

Minor

10/19/2023

568978

Monterey

Alberto Mendoza

Ayoquezco Organic
Produce

27-826

3 CCR 81392.4(qg) Failure to post
organic registration and/or
documentation of organic certification
when selling for another certified
producer representing product as

Minor

10/25/2023

Q1-23-072

Monterey

Catherine Barr

Del Monte Farmers Market
at Del Monte (Sunday)

27-5003

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

5/17/2024

568980

Monterey

Andy McCahon

McCahon Floral

23-41-2114

3 CCR 81392.4(k)(1) Failure to
conspicuously post valid certified
producer’s certificate at point of sale

Minor
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5/30/2024

568967

Monterey

JSM Organics

27-668

3 CCR 81392.4(f) Failure to post
organic registration and/or
documentation of organic certification
when representing product as organic

Minor

9/23/2023

550138

Napa

Dan & Rosemary Loveall-
Sale

Morningsun Herb Farm

48-20-22

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural
products

Minor

9/23/2023

550136

Napa

Greg Raumin, John Ortiz,
Cara Tower

The Jewel Date Co. -
Sheilds Date Garden

33-CV-23006

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural
products

Minor

9/23/2023

550139

Napa

Karen & Carl Hamlow

Hamlow Farms

23-50-0685

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(2) Failure to
separate and identify, at the point of

Minor

9/23/2023

550141

Napa

Ed Zawada

Gerard'Z Honeybees, LLC

23-28-0695

3 CCR 81392.4(k)(1) Failure to
conspicuously post valid certified
producer’s certificate at point of sale

Minor
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9/23/2023

550140

Napa

Patrick Deasy

Micros Market Garden

CPC 23-28-1318
AO01

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural
products

Minor

9/23/2023

550142

Napa

Mimi Adams

Napa Farmers' Market

CFM 23-28-005

3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid
Certified Producer Certificate

Minor

9/23/2023

550144

Napa

Mimi Adams

Napa Farmers' Market

CFM 23-28-005

3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is
posted at the point of sale

Minor

9/23/2023

550143

Napa

Mimi Adams

Napa Farmers' Market

CFM 23-28-005

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(6) Failure to ensure
that (when a certified producer is
selling on behalf of another certified
producer) the certified producer
separates and identifies, at the point of
sale, each certified producer’s
products, and conspicuously posts
each certified producer’s valid certified
producer’s certificate and signage at a
certified farmers’ market

Minor

10/25/2023

Q1-23-074

Napa

Ed Smith

St. Helena Farmers Market

CFM 23-28-0004

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious
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3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed

5/7/2024 583462 Napa Jose Regalado Picaso Farms 43-103 on their Certified Producer's Certificate [Minor
3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed

5/18/2024 583463 Napa Lupe Garcia RJH Farm 27-747 on their Certified Producer's Certificate [Minor
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to

Guy Baldwin & Sharon Truckee Certified Farmers remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023|Q1-23-075 [Nevada Casey Market 29-23-01 information Serious
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VIOLATION
3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Grass Valley Farmers' remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023]|Q1-23-076 [Nevada Chris Nyne Market - Saturday 29-22-01 information Serious
3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit
Grass Valley Farmers' quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Market - Thursday Night remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023|Q1-23-077 [Nevada Jade Benetatos Market 29-22-03 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
qguarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Grass Valley Farmers' remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023|Q1-23-078 [Nevada Chris Nyne Market - Tuesday 29-22-02 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023]Q1-23-080 [Nevada Robin Galvan Market at Grass Valley 223-06 information Serious
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10/25/2023

Q1-23-081

Orange

Jaime Strong

Huntington Beach Surf City
Nights Downtown Street
Fair Certified Farmers'

0C221071

3 CCR 8§1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-082

Orange

Giselle Suarez & Joanna
Davis

Cypress Certified Farmers'
Market

OCO0v70717

3 CCR 8§1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-083

Orange

Giselle Suarez / Joanna
Davis

Rossmoor Certified
Farmers' Market

0C51622

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
qguarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-084

Placer

Billie Jean Salle

Lincoln Hills CFM

CFM 23-31-0119

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
qguarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-085

Placer

Billie Jean Salle

Berry Fest

042622-MPO1

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-086

Placer

Ahmad Baratti

Kaiser Roseville Riverside

051222-MP1

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious
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10/25/2023

Q1-23-087

Placer

Ahmad Baratti

Kaiser Roseville Eureka

051222-MP2

3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-088

Placer

Billie Jean Salle

Blue Oaks Farmer Market

CFM 23-31-0116

3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

11/13/2023

Q2-23-051

Placer

Billie Jean Salle

Berry Fest

042622-MPO1

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-090

Plumas

Gary Romano

Romano's Certified
Farmers Market

32-001-2021

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

11/13/2023

Q2-23-054

Plumas

Gary Romano

Romano's Certified
Farmers Market

32-001-2021

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious
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10/25/2023

Q1-23-091

Riverside

Matt McPherson

Downtown Farmer's Market

RC-22-008

3 CCR 8§1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-092

Riverside

Richard Zapien

R' Garden's Certified
Farmers Market

RC-22-021

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-093

Riverside

Seaborn Farms

Seaborn Ranch Farms

RC-22-026

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

11/13/2023

Q2-23-055

Riverside

Kari Kalinich

Certified Farmer's Market
Palm Springs Outdoor

RC-22-024

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

11/13/2023

Q2-23-056

Riverside

Kari Kalinich

Certified Farmer's Market
Palm Desert

RC-22-025

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
qguarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

11/13/2023

Q2-23-057

Riverside

Kari Kalinich

Certified Farmer's Market
Palm Springs-Indoor

RC-22-011

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

11/13/2023

Q2-23-058

Riverside

Matt McPherson

Downtown Farmer's Market

RC-22-008

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious
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7/20/2023

524230

Sacramento

Rafael Medrano

Ecofriendly Greens

34-2022CFM-0803-
RAO1

3 CCR 81392.9(b) Failure to collect
itemized list of all products sold from
each certified producer or the
authorized representative of the

Minor

7/22/2023

5722252

Sacramento

Gerine Williams

Oak Park CFM

CFM 23-34-0159

3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is
posted at the point of sale

Minor

7/22/2023

5722252

Sacramento

Gerine Williams

Oak Park CFM

CFM 23-34-0159

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid

Minor

7/22/2023

5722251

Sacramento

Loren Ditmore Rachelle
Ditmore

Be Love Farm LLC

23-48-0032

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(2) Failure to
separate and identify, at the point of
sale, one's own products from that of
another certified producer for whom

Minor

7/22/2023

5722251

Sacramento

Loren Ditmore Rachelle
Ditmore

Be Love Farm LLC

23-48-0032

3 CCR 81392.4(a) Producer selling
certifiable agricultural product(s) at a
certified farmers’ market/outlet or
location without obtaining a valid
certified producer certificate

Serious

7/29/2023

572255

Sacramento

Brian & Jennifer Bumgarner

Bumgarner Winery

091064

3 CCR 81392.4(a) Producer selling
certifiable agricultural product(s) at a
certified farmers’ market/outlet or
location without obtaining a valid
certified producer certificate

Serious

7/29/2023

572166

Sacramento

T&R Beekeeper

31-6445-22

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural
products

Minor
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7/29/2023

572256

Sacramento

Ismael Lepe Jones

Midtown Farmers Market
Sacramento

34-2023 CFM-
0303RA01

3 CCR 8§1392.9(a)(6) Failure to ensure
that (when a certified producer is
selling on behalf of another certified
producer) the certified producer
separates and identifies, at the point of

Minor

7/29/2023

572256

Sacramento

Ismael Lepe Jones

Midtown Farmers Market
Sacramento

34-2023 CFM-
0303RA01

3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is
posted at the point of sale

Minor

7/29/2023

572253

Sacramento

Jonathan Nunez

Esquivel Farms

CPC 23-44-0345,
27-801

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural
products

7/29/2023

572254

Sacramento

Jesus Contreras

Contreras Farms

CPC 23-41-0335

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(2) Failure to
separate and identify, at the point of
sale, one's own products from that of
another certified producer for whom
one is selling, and conspicuously
posting each certified producer’s valid
certified producer’s certificate and
signage at a certified farmers’ market

Minor

7/29/2023

572254

Sacramento

Oku Nursery

Oku Nursery

CPC 23-41-0361

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural
products

Minor
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8/13/2023

572257

Sacramento

Caolyn Boyd

Butte Mountain Farm

03-22-211

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(6) Selling
nonagricultural products in the defined
marketing area where only agricultural
products may be sold

Moderate

8/13/2023

572257

Sacramento

Caolyn Boyd

Butte Mountain Farm

03-22-211

3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed

Serious

8/13/2023

572258

Sacramento

McKinley FM

Common Kettle/M. Brunner

CFM 23-34-0045

3 CCR §1392.9(a)(1) Failure to ensure
each seller of agricultural products is a
producer, a certified producer, or an
authorized representative of certified
producer

Minor

8/13/2023

572258

Sacramento

McKinley FM

Common Kettle/M. Brunner

CFM 23-34-0045

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(2) Allowing the sale
of nonagricultural products in the
defined marketing area where only
agricultural products may be sold

Moderate

8/26/2023

554823

Sacramento

Marc Busalacchi

Busalacchi Farms

CPC 23-39-0924

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

8/26/2023

554824

Sacramento

Mike Beals

Beals Orchard

09977

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

8/26/2023

554825

Sacramento

Alexander & Khang Vang,
Shoua Xiong

SK Farm

CPC 23-39-1329

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor
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8/28/2023

221988

Sacramento

Dan & Rene Best

Sunrise Light Rail Station

CFM

CFM 23-34-0144

3 CCR 8§1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid
Certified Producer Certificate

Minor

9/30/2023

572260

Sacramento

Nicole Holton

Greenhaven Pocket CFM

CFM 23-34-0113

3 CCR 8§1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is
posted at the point of sale

Minor

9/30/2023

572260

Sacramento

Nicole Holton

Greenhaven, Pocket FM

CFM 23-34-0113

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid

Minor

9/30/2023

572259

Sacramento

Sun Saeturn, Durio Saeturn

Sun Strawberry LLC

CPC 23-34-1558

FAC 847002 Transport, pack, or sell
products that do not meet maturity or
quality standards; or closed consumer
container requirements (IRQ)

Minor

9/30/2023

572259

Sacramento

Sun Saeturn, Durio Saeturn

Sun Strawberry LLC

CPC 23-34-1558

3 CCR 81392.4(a) Producer selling
certifiable agricultural product(s) at a
certified farmers’ market/outlet or

Serious

9/30/2023

572259

Sacramento

Sun Saeturn, Durio Saeturn

Sun Strawberry LLC

CPC 23-34-1558

3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
approved scale or sealed scale

Moderate
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9/30/2023

572259

Sacramento

Sun Saeturn, Durio Saeturn

Sun Strawberry LLC

CPC 23-34-1558

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural
products

Minor

10/7/2023

572261

Sacramento

Glen Baldwin

Six O'Clock Farm

571365

3 CCR 8§1392.4(e)(4) Failure to list (on
certified producer’s certificate) the

Minor

10/7/2023

572262

Sacramento

Gerine Williams

Oak Park CFM

CFM 23-34-0159

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid
Certified Producer Certificate

Minor

10/15/2023

5722265

Sacramento

Dan Best

Sacramento Sunday
Central CEM

CFM 23-34-0145

3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the

Minor

10/15/2023

572263

Sacramento

Farmers' Fresh Muishrooms
California, Inc.

Premier Mushroom

06-01212022-4

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural
products

Minor

10/15/2023

572264

Sacramento

Ruthanne Jahoda

Shared Abundance
Organic Farm

31-9013-22

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

10/15/2023

221989

Sacramento

Ayden Vierra

Vierra Farms

CPC 23-57-0962

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed

Minor

10/17/2023

221992

Sacramento

Sergio Esparza

Esparza Produce

09978

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(2) Failure to
separate and identify, at the point of
sale, one's own products from that of

Minor
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10/17/2023

221992

Sacramento

Sergio Esparza

Esparza Produce

09978

3 CCR 8§1392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural

Minor

10/17/2023

221991

Sacramento

Ahmad Baratti

Kaiser Folsom CFM

34-CFM-
20230316JK2

3 CCR §1392.9(a)(6) Failure to ensure
that (when a certified producer is
selling on behalf of another certified
producer) the certified producer
separates and identifies, at the point of

Minor

10/17/2023

221991

Sacramento

Ahmad Baratti

Kaiser Folsom CFM

34-CFM-
20230316JK2

3 CCR 81392.9(d) Failure to present,
upon request of an enforcing officer, a
current, valid Certified Farmers’ Market
Certificate for review during operation
of a certified farmers’ market

Minor

10/25/2023

Q1-23-095

Sacramento

Marie Hall

Sunrise Mall Farmers
Market

34-CFEM-20230316J4

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-096

Sacramento

Allan D'Anneo

Historic Folsom Farmers
Market

34-CFM-202316JK2

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-097

Sacramento

Misty Alafranji

ONE Natomas Farmers
Market

CFM 23-34-0051

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-099

Sacramento

Ricardo Lozano

Kaiser Point West

34-2022-CFM0516J4

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious
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VIOLATION
3 CCR 8§1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
10/25/2023]Q1-23-100 [Sacramento |Ezekiel Johnson Kaiser Morse Ave CFM 23-34-0174 remit quarterly forms with required Serious
3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit
William Land Park Farmers quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
10/25/2023|Q1-23-101 [Sacramento |Rafael Medrano Market 34-2022CFM-0803-Hremit quarterly forms with required Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
Marie V Hall / Annalyssa Old Town EIk Grove quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
10/25/2023]Q1-23-102 [Sacramento |Brown Farmers Market 34-2022CFM-0418Jhremit quarterly forms with required Serious
3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023|Q1-23-103 [Sacramento [Margaretha Brunner Arden Mall CFM 23-31-0146 information Serious
FAC 847002 Transport, pack, or sell
products that do not meet maturity or
11/11/2023]596362 Sacramento [Susan Muller Pasture 42 5712108 quality standards; or closed consumer |Minor
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
qguarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Sunrise Mall Farmers 34-CFM- remit quarterly forms with required
11/13/2023]Q2-23-063 [Sacramento |Marie Hall Market 20230316JK1 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
Historic Folsom Farmers guarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
11/13/2023]|0Q2-23-064 [Sacramento |Allan D'Anneo Market 34-CFM-202316JK2|remit quarterly forms with required Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
ONE Natomas Farmers quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
11/13/2023]|0Q2-23-065 [Sacramento |Misty Alafranji Market CFM 23-34-0051 remit quarterly forms with required Serious




FY 2023-24

Notices of Noncompliance

COUNTY

VIOé:IéON NNC NO. OF ISSUED TO (NAME) DBA CENRJII\';II?’CEA&TE VIOLATION VI%LLAATSIgN
VIOLATION
3 CCR 8§1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
34-2022- remit quarterly forms with required
11/13/2023|0Q2-23-066 [Sacramento |Ricardo Lozano Kaiser Point West CFMO0516JK02 information Serious
3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
William Land Park Farmers [34-2022CFM-0803- |remit quarterly forms with required
11/13/2023]|Q2-23-068 |Sacramento |Rafael Medrano Market RAO1 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Marie V Hall / Annalyssa Old Town EIk Grove 34-2022CFM- remit quarterly forms with required
11/13/2023]|Q2-23-069 |Sacramento |Brown Farmers Market 0418JK1 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Capitol Mall Farmers remit quarterly forms with required
11/13/2023]0Q2-23-071 [Sacramento |Kevin Corona Market CFM 23-34-0127 information Serious




FY 2023-24
Notices of Noncompliance

COUNTY
VIOé:IéON NNC NO. OF ISSUED TO (NAME) DBA CENRJII\';II_D’CEA&TE VIOLATION VI%LLAATSEN
VIOLATION
3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Folsom Palladio Farmers  [34-CPC- remit quarterly forms with required
11/13/2023]|Q2-23-072 |Sacramento [Allan D'Anneo Market 20230411JK information Serious
3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Folsom Sutter Street 34-CFM- remit quarterly forms with required
11/13/2023]|Q2-23-073 |Sacramento [Allan D'Anneo Farmers Market 2023051SJK information Serious
3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
4/14/2024 572247 Sacramento [Dan Best Sunday Central CFM 23-34-0145 listed on the certified producer's valid  |Minor
3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
4/14/2024 572246 Sacramento |Cecilia Ayson Ayson Nursery 23-39-1460 on their Certified Producer's Certificate [Minor
3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
Gregory J. Busalacchi producer selling product(s) not listed
4/14/2024 572245 Sacramento Farms 23-39-0924 on their Certified Producer's Certificate |Minor




FY 2023-24

Notices of Noncompliance

COUNTY

VIOIS':IEON NNC NO. OF ISSUED TO (NAME) DBA CENRJII\ZIBCEA&TE VIOLATION Vl%I'LiTSIgN
VIOLATION
3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
Capitol Mall Farmers certified producer’s certificate that is
6/12/2024 605805 Sacramento [Kevin Corona Market 24-34-0127 posted at the point of sale Minor
3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
43-075 and transporting certifiable agricultural
6/12/2024 572250 Sacramento [Jonathan Nunez Esquivel Farms 24-44-2816 products Minor
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Hollister Certified Farmers' remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023|Q1-23-107 [San Benito [Bri Rodriguez Tavares Market SBT-22-02 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
qguarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
San Lori Herbel, Gary Herbel, Joshua Tree Certified remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023]|Q1-23-108 [Bernardino [Harry Bowkley Farmers Market SB-CFM-23-22 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
Running Springs Certified quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
San Kevin Somes & Cathy Farmers Market & Artisan remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023|Q1-23-109 |Bernardino [Clemens Faire SB-CFM-23-07 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
San 29 Palms Certified Farmers remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023|Q1-23-111 [Bernardino |Sandra Smith Market SB-CFM-23-12 information Serious




FY 2023-24

Notices of Noncompliance

COUNTY

VIOIS':I:EON NNC NO. OF ISSUED TO (NAME) DBA CENRJII\ZIBCEA&TE VIOLATION VI%LLAATSEN
VIOLATION
3 CCR 8§1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
San South Fontana Farmers remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023|Q1-23-113 [Bernardino |Michael Carrasco Market SB-CFM-23-09 information Serious
3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
San remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023|Q1-23-114 [Bernardino [Michael Carrasco Fontana Farmers Market SB-CFM-23-08 information Serious
3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
San Bloomington Certified remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023]|Q1-23-116 [Bernardino Farmers Market SB-CFM-22-21 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
San Kemberly Nystul, Bing Heritage @ The Resort remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023]|Q1-23-117 [Bernardino [Turner, Myisha Turner Certified Farmers Market SB-CFM-23-25 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
Running Springs Certified guarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
San Kevin Somes & Cathy Farmers Market & Artisan remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023|Q1-23-118 [Bernardino [Clemens Faire-Indoor Winter Mkt SB-CFM-22-29 information Serious




FY 2023-24

Notices of Noncompliance

COUNTY

VIOIS':IIIEON NNC NO. OF ISSUED TO (NAME) DBA CENRJ:\';:BCEA&TE VIOLATION Vl%I'LAATSIgN
VIOLATION
3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
San Yerba Buena remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023|Q1-23-119 [Bernardino [Farms/Alexander Vallejos |Top Town Farmers Market [SB-CFM-23-15 information Serious
3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
San Ontario Townsquare remit quarterly forms with required
11/13/2023 |Q2-23-074 |Bernardino |Luz Gonzalez Farmers Market by Heritage |SB-CFM-21-27 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
San South Fontana Farmers remit quarterly forms with required
11/13/2023 |Q2-23-075 [Bernardino [Michael Carrasco Market SB-CFM-23-09 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
San remit quarterly forms with required
11/13/2023 |Q2-23-076 [Bernardino [Michael Carrasco Fontana Farmers Market SB-CFM-23-08 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
San remit quarterly forms with required
11/13/2023 |Q2-23-078 [Bernardino [Kira Barun Farmers Market 395 SB-CFM-23-06 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
Leucadia Certified quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
10/25/2023|Q1-23-120 [San Diego |Gregory Reuschle Farmers' Market CFM0259 remit quarterly forms with required Serious




FY 2023-24
Notices of Noncompliance

COUNTY
VIOIS':I:EON NNC NO. OF ISSUED TO (NAME) DBA CENRJ:\';:?’CEA&TE VIOLATION Vl%II'_AATSIgN
VIOLATION
3 CCR 8§1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
North Park Thursday remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023|Q1-23-121 [San Diego |Jason Noble Certified Farmers' Market |CFMO0277 information Serious
3 CCR 8§1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Ramona Certified Farmers' remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023|Q1-23-122 [San Diego |Marcie Laws Market CFM 314 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
North Park Thursday quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
11/13/2023 |Q2-23-079 |San Diego |Jason Noble Certified Farmers' Market |CFMO0277 remit quarterly forms with required Serious
3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Scripps Ranch Certified remit quarterly forms with required
11/13/2023 |Q2-23-080 [San Diego [Bev & Mike Cassity Farmers' Market CFMO0306 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Vista Certified Farmers' remit quarterly forms with required
11/13/2023 ]Q2-23-081 [San Diego [Bonnie Mottola Market CFM0283 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
San Hermile Rosales, Ramiro producer selling product(s) not listed
8/9/2023 543477 Francisco Rosales Rosales Farms 54-00144 on their Certified Producer's Certificate |Minor
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10/25/2023

Q1-23-123

San
Francisco

SOMA West Farmers
Market

38-SWCBD-07-22

3 CCR 8§1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

3/13/2024

576458

San
Francisco

Isabel Bui

Pavedez, Frank & Hue 54-00162

3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

8/12/2023

565030

San Joaquin

Kacie Klein

Moon Dust Farms 23-39-0381

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(2) Failure to
separate and identify, at the point of
sale, one's own products from that of
another certified producer for whom
one is selling, and conspicuously
posting each certified producer’s valid

Minor

9/30/2023

543565

San Joaquin

Nancy French, Leland Stith

Simply Treasures and More [48-116-22

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural

Minor

10/25/2023

Q1-23-124

San Joaquin

Jenna Haley

Lodi Certified Farmers
Market

CFM 23-39-0077

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-125

San Joaquin

Christopher Dutra

Market on Maple

CFM 23-39-0033

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-126

San Joaquin

Marion Bogdanich

Orchard Valley Farmers
Market

39-CEM-22-09

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
guarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious
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11/4/2023

543567

San Joaquin

Javier Toscano

Toscano Family Farm

23-39-0518

3 CCR 8§1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

11/13/2023

Q2-23-084

San Joaguin

Marion Bogdanich

Orchard Valley Farmers
Market

39-CFM-22-09

3 CCR 8§1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

11/13/2023

Q2-23-085

San Joaquin

Ahmad Baratti

Kaiser Stockton Farmer's
Market

CFM 22-39-0130

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

12/9/2023

543570

San Joaquin

Wa Change

Chang Family Farm

CPC 23-24-1428

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed

Minor

12/9/2023

543569

San Joaquin

Ye Lor

Ye Lor

CPC 23-50-0871

4 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

12/9/2023

543568

San Joaguin

Octavio Magdaleno

Magdaleno Farms

CPC 23-29-0294

5 CCR 8§81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor
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1/28/2024

246574

San Joaquin

Jesus Castellanos

54-00154

3 CCR 81392.5(b)(5) Selling
commodities in a non-authorized
county

Minor

2/3/2024

540600

San Joaguin

Ye Lor

Ye Lor

23-50-0871

3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

4/21/2024

546434

San Joaguin

Adrian Mondragon Ramirez

C & M Farms/Urban
Organics

23-44-0200;
27-673

3 CCR 8§1392.4(e)(4) Failure to list (on
certified producer’s certificate) the
name of the certified producer who is
authorized to conduct sales on their
behalf

Minor

4/21/2024

546435

San Joaguin

Ana Cruz

Ana's Organics

27-809;

3 CCR 81392.4(f) Failure to post
organic registration and/or
documentation of organic certification
when representing product as organic

Minor

4/21/2024

546431

San Joaguin

Jorge Ramos

J&J Ramos

24-50-0925;
54-00190

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed

Minor

4/21/2024

546433

San Joaquin

Christopher Dutra

Weberstown Farmers
Market

24-39-0609

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid
Certified Producer Certificate

Minor

4/21/2024

546430

San Joaquin

Patrick Lee

Lee's Farming

23-39-1140

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor
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4/21/2024

546432

San Joaquin

Miguel Campuzano

M&L Campuzano Farms

23-39-0219

3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

6/29/2024

546438

San Joaguin

Lucio & Jilma Lujan

Lujan Farms

CPC 50-2558

3 CCR 81392.4(a) Producer selling
certifiable agricultural product(s) at a
certified farmers’ market/outlet or
location without obtaining a valid

Serious

6/29/2024

546437

San Joaguin

Yeng Lorxaisve

Xaiuse Produce

CPC 23-3063

3 CCR 81392.4(k)(2)(i), (K)(2)(i),
(k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and
conspicuously post signage stating:
farm/ranch name as listed on valid
certified producer’s certificate and dba

Minor

6/29/2024

546439

San Joaguin

Emiliano Gomez Vasquez

Vasquez Organic Farm

CPC 35-1213 AO3

3 CCR 81392.4(k)(1) Failure to
conspicuously post valid certified
producer’s certificate at point of sale

Minor

6/29/2024

546436

San Joaquin

Rose Brochini

Fungi Temple LLC

CPC 24-22-3191

3 CCR 81392.4(K)(2)(i), (K)(2)(ii),
(K)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and
conspicuously post signage stating:
farm/ranch name as listed on valid

Minor

10/25/2023

Q1-23-127

San Luis
Obispo

Lola Balestra

Cayucos Farmers' Market

40-FM-23-014

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-129

San Luis
Obispo

Julie Andrews-Scott

Avila Beach Farmers'
Market

40-FM-23-015

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious
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3/23/2024

552742

San Luis
Obispo

Nonella, Vincent

Best Apple

40-029-00

3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
approved scale or sealed scale

Moderate

7/27/2023

583256

San Mateo

Serafin Avila

Avila Farms

SBT-11-23

FAC 847002 Transport, pack, or sell
products that do not meet maturity or
quality standards; or closed consumer
container requirements (IRQ)

Minor

10/25/2023

Q1-23-130

San Mateo

Erin Tormey

Coastside Farmers' Market

In Half Moon Bay

41-032723

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-131

San Mateo

Erin Tormey

Coastside Farmers Market

In Pacifica

41-032423

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
guarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-132

San Mateo

Isabel Medina

East Palo Alto Community

Farmers Market

CFM 23-41-0132

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
guarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious
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10/25/2023

Q1-23-133

San Mateo

Shaleen Hinestroza-Keen

Redwood City Kiwanis
Certified Farmers' Market

41-31323

3 CCR 8§1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-134

San Mateo

Sean Whalen

Roots Farmers Market -
Redwood Shores

CFM 23-41-0224

3 CCR 8§1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

11/8/2023

564258

San Mateo

Houa Yang

CHOUA FARMS

23 1894

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural
products

Minor

11/9/2023

564257

San Mateo

Pascua Farm

54-00133

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

11/13/2023

Q2-23-086

San Mateo

Jerry Andrade, Jr.

Roots Farmers Market -
Redwood Shores

CFM 23-41-0224

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required

Serious

12/28/2023

563567

San Mateo

Gregorio Maritnez

3 CCR 81392.4(a) Producer selling
certifiable agricultural product(s) at a
certified farmers’ market/outlet or
location without obtaining a valid
certified producer certificate

Serious
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3/7/2024

563568

San Mateo

Jonathan Nunez

Esquivel Farms

43-075
24-44-2816

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

6/22/2024

564012

San Mateo

John Metzer

Metzer Farms

27-657

3 CCR 81392.4(k)(2)(i), (K)(2)(i),
(k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and
conspicuously post signage stating:
farm/ranch name as listed on valid

Minor

6/22/2024

564011

San Mateo

Antoinette Rodin

Rodin Farms

CPC 24-50-0640
A0l

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

6/22/2024

564014

San Mateo

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(3) Failure to list (on
certified producer’s certificate) name of
the certified producer for whom the
certified producer is conducting sales

Minor

6/22/2024

564014

San Mateo

PCFMA

San Mateo CFM

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid
Certified Producer Certificate

Minor

6/25/2024

563570

San Mateo

Pedro Medina

Medina Berry Farms

23-44-1442

3 CCR 81392.4(k)(1) Failure to
conspicuously post valid certified
producer’s certificate at point of sale

Minor

6/27/2024

563572

San Mateo

Yang OH Kwun, Mickey
Mills

CZM, Inc.

54-00132

3 CCR 81392.4(a) Producer selling
certifiable agricultural product(s) at a
certified farmers’ market/outlet or

Serious
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VIOLATION
3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
6/29/2024 563571 San Mateo [Jeffrey Barszcz Stacking Greens Microfarm [24-43-0645 producer selling product(s) not listed Minor
3 CCR 81392.4(k)(1) Failure to
6/29/2024 564259 San Mateo [Dena Cipponeri Cipponeri Family Farms 23-50-0806 conspicuously post valid certified Minor
3 CCR 81392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(i),
(k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and
conspicuously post signage stating:
farm/ranch name as listed on valid
certified producer’s certificate and dba
6/29/2024 564194 San Mateo |[Chang B Yang Yang Farm 23 1315 (if applicable) as listed on valid Minor
3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
6/30/2024 540338 San Mateo |Gloria & Jane Cairns Cairns Farm 42SB082 approved scale or sealed scale Moderate
3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
Santa certified producer’s certificate that is
8/8/2023 596069 Barbara Max Ortiz State Street Santa Barbara |42CFMO03 posted at the point of sale Minor
3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
Santa and transporting certifiable agricultural
8/8/2023 593068 Barbara Tiel Larson Roots Organic Farm 42SB143[products Minor
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VIOLATION
3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
Santa Pork Palace - SB Meat and transporting certifiable agricultural
8/13/2023 593133 Barbara Chris Swiacki Company products Minor
3 CCR 81392.4(k)(1) Failure to
Santa Pork Palace - SB Meat conspicuously post valid certified
8/13/2023 593133 Barbara Chris Swiacki Company producer’s certificate at point of sale Minor
3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
Santa certified producer’s certificate that is
8/13/2023 593136 Barbara Sam Edelman Camino Real Marketplace |42CFMO08 posted at the point of sale Minor
3 CCR 81392.4(f) Failure to post
Santa organic registration and/or
8/13/2023 593134 Barbara Craig Makela California Coast Naturals |42SB120 documentation of organic certification |Minor
3 CCR 81392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
Santa Downtown Santa Barbara certified producer’s certificate that is
8/19/2023 593071 Barbara Sam Edelman FM 42CFM02 posted at the point of sale Minor
3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Santa Certificate in possession while selling
8/19/2023 593137 Barbara Chris Milliken Milliken Family Farms 42SB045 and transporting certifiable agricultural [Minor
3 CCR 81392.4(k)(1) Failure to
Santa conspicuously post valid certified
8/19/2023 593137 Barbara Chris Milliken Milliken Family Farms 42SB045 producer’s certificate at point of sale Minor




FY 2023-24

Notices of Noncompliance

COUNTY

VIOIS':I:EON NNC NO. OF ISSUED TO (NAME) DBA CENRJ:\';IIBCEA&TE VIOLATION VI%II'_AATSIgN
VIOLATION
3 CCR 8§1392.4(a)(4) Certified
Santa producer selling product(s) not listed
8/30/2023 593140 Barbara Tom Shepherd Shepherd Salad 42SB049 on their Certified Producer's Certificate [Minor
3 CCR 8§1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
Santa possession of the certified producer is
8/30/2023 593141 Barbara Victoria Sarquilla Solvang Farmers' Market  [42CFMO1 listed on the certified producer's valid |Minor
Santa 3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
8/30/2023 593139 Barbara Ruby Chaney Wolfe, Juliana & Melissa 42SB191A approved scale or sealed scale Moderate
3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
Santa possession of the certified producer is
9/1/2023 593073 Barbara Sam Edelman Montecito FM 42CFMO05 listed on the certified producer's valid |Minor
3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
Santa Alexand Rch/Gall & producer selling product(s) not listed
9/1/2023 593072 Barbara Antonio Mendoza Stribling/Westland FL 42SB097 on their Certified Producer's Certificate [Minor
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Santa Old Town Orcutt Farmer's remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023|Q1-23-135 [Barbara Samantha Bakke Market 42CFM18 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Santa Lompoc Outdoor remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023|Q1-23-136 [Barbara Chad Dawson Community Market 42CEM19 information Serious
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VIOLATION
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ISSUED TO (NAME)

DBA

CERTIFICATE
NUMBER

VIOLATION

VIOLATION
CLASS

5/19/2023

594852

Santa Clara

Castro Farms LLC

24-35-3752

3 CCR 8§1392.4(f) Failure to post
organic registration and/or
documentation of organic certification
when representing product as organic

Minor

7/9/2023

596109

Santa Clara

Jiro Watanuki

Sun Smiling Valley/A-Z
Trading Inc.

23-1683

3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
approved scale or sealed scale

Moderate

7/9/2023

596112

Santa Clara

Yvonne Portra

Sunday Palo Alto CFM

SCL-19-23

3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is
posted at the point of sale

Minor

7/9/2023

596111

Santa Clara

Kalayada Ammataya

K and J Orchards

51-22-115

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural
products

Minor

7/12/2023

606182

Santa Clara

Jerry Lami

Santa Clara Valley Medical
Center CFM

SCL-26

3 CCR 81392.9(c) Operating a
certified farmers’ market without
possession of a current, valid Certified
Farmers’ Market Certificate

Serious
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7/27/2023

596049

Santa Clara

Jorge Silva

Kings Ranch Farm

CPC 23-35-0145

3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

7/27/2023

596050

Santa Clara

Gary & Patti Gonzalez

Apricot King

3 CCR 8§1392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural

Minor

7/27/2023

596050

Santa Clara

Gary & Patti Gonzalez

Apricot King

FAC 847002 Transport, pack, or sell
products that do not meet maturity or
quality standards; or closed consumer
container requirements (IRQ)

Minor

7/29/2023

606808

Santa Clara

Ramon Rojas

Rojas Family Farm

54-00030

FAC 847002 Transport, pack, or sell
products that do not meet maturity or

Minor

7/29/2023

606807

Santa Clara

Ed Rily

Giusti Farms

CPC23-41-0042

3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
approved scale or sealed scale

Moderate

8/4/2023

606810

Santa Clara

Michaela Butler

Kaiser Santa Clara CFM

SCL-31-23

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure
the certified producer has in the
certified producer's possession a valid
certified producer’s certificate that is
posted at the point of sale

Minor

8/4/2023

606809

Santa Clara

Jonathan Nunez

Esquivel Farms

43-075

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural
products

Minor
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8/4/2023

606809

Santa Clara

Jonathan Nunez

Esquivel Farms

43-075

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(2) Failure to
separate and identify, at the point of
sale, one's own products from that of
another certified producer for whom
one is selling, and conspicuously

Minor

9/23/2023

606184

Santa Clara

Joseph Alioti

Cambrian Park Plaza CFM

CFM 23-43-0124

3 CCR 8§1392.9(d) Failure to present,
upon request of an enforcing officer, a

Minor

10/1/2023

606811

Santa Clara

Carlos Diaz

Alberto's Farm

SBT-21-23

3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
approved scale or sealed scale

Moderate

10/15/2023

606186

Santa Clara

Ivan Avila

Jacob's Farm

CPC 23-24-0257

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

10/25/2023

Q1-23-137

Santa Clara

Jim Di Vittorio

Tennant Avenue Farmers
Market

SCL-29-23

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-138

Santa Clara

Raul Figueroa

R & S Gilroy Farmers
Market

SCL-31

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious
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11/4/2023

596116

Santa Clara

Jerry Lami

Rose Garden CFM

SCL-24

3 CCR 8§1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid
Certified Producer Certificate

Minor

11/4/2023

596113

Santa Clara

Claribel Ramirez

Claribel's Nursery

43-286

3 CCR 81392.4(a) Producer selling
certifiable agricultural product(s) at a
certified farmers’ market/outlet or
location without obtaining a valid
certified producer certificate

Serious

11/4/2023

596114

Santa Clara

Ron Pardini

Willow Glen FM

SCL-22-23

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(1) Failure to ensure
each seller of agricultural products is a
producer, a certified producer, or an
authorized representative of certified

Minor

11/4/2023

596115

Santa Clara

Jonathan Nunez

Esquivel Farms

SBT-47-21

3 CCR 81392.4(a) Producer selling
certifiable agricultural product(s) at a
certified farmers’ market/outlet or
location without obtaining a valid
certified producer certificate

Serious

11/5/2023

606813

Santa Clara

Apricot King Orchard

SBT-47-22

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural
products

Minor

11/5/2023

606812

Santa Clara

Xiong, Mai Ka

Xiong Fresh Produce

23-1448

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural

Minor

11/5/2023

606189

Santa Clara

Allen, Alana & Cynthia King

King Ranch Farms

23-35-0145

3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
approved scale or sealed scale

Moderate




FY 2023-24
Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION
DATE

NNC NO.

COUNTY
OF
VIOLATION

ISSUED TO (NAME)

DBA

CERTIFICATE
NUMBER

VIOLATION

VIOLATION
CLASS

11/5/2023

606188

Santa Clara

Castro Farms LLC

SBT-22-23

3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
approved scale or sealed scale

Moderate

11/13/2023

Q2-23-088

Santa Clara

Raul Figueroa

R & S Gilroy Farmers
Market

SCL-31

3 CCR 8§1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

11/18/2023

606820

Santa Clara

Alejandro Perez

Alex's Bee Farm

1-26-2023

FAC 847002 Transport, pack, or sell
products that do not meet maturity or
quality standards; or closed consumer
container requirements (IRQ)

Minor

11/18/2023

606820

Santa Clara

Alejandro Perez

Alex's Bee Farm

1-26-2023

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(6) Selling
nonagricultural products in the defined
marketing area where only agricultural
products may be sold

Moderate

11/18/2023

606814

Santa Clara

Pamela Marvel

Grumpy Goats Farm

571269

3 CCR 81392.4(c) Certified producer
not having a valid Certified Producer's
Certificate in possession while selling
and transporting certifiable agricultural
products

Minor

11/18/2023

606817

Santa Clara

Andrew Brait

Fully Belly Farm

570935

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(6) Selling
nonagricultural products in the defined
marketing area where only agricultural
products may be sold

Moderate
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11/18/2023

606816

Santa Clara

Annette & Eric Scheltewitz

Schletewitz Family Farm

23 1069

FAC 847002 Transport, pack, or sell
products that do not meet maturity or
quality standards; or closed consumer
container requirements (IRQ)

Minor

11/18/2023

606818

Santa Clara

Thao, Chia & Yang, Mo

"C" Farms

23 1074

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

11/18/2023

606815

Santa Clara

Theodore Cairns

T.R. Cairns

23-1646

FAC 847002 Transport, pack, or sell
products that do not meet maturity or
guality standards; or closed consumer
container requirements (IRQ)

Minor

11/18/2023

606819

Santa Clara

Yvonne Portra

Downtown Palo Alto
Farmers' Market

SCL-36-23

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in

Minor

12/10/2023

594369

Santa Clara

Kheang Vang

King Kheang Family Farms

CPC 232029

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor

4/27/2024

606823

Santa Clara

Matt Huyos

Bounty of the Valley

27-52

3 CCR 81392.4(e)(2) Failure to
separate and identify, at the point of
sale, one's own products from that of
another certified producer for whom
one is selling, and conspicuously
posting each certified producer’s valid

Minor

5/19/2024

606254

Santa Clara

Steve Fernandes

Sunrise Nursery

24-44-1292

3 CCR 81392.4(k)(1) Failure to
conspicuously post valid certified
producer’s certificate at point of sale

Minor
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5/19/2024

606196

Santa Clara

Serafin Avila

Avila Farms

24-35-3211

3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
approved scale or sealed scale

Moderate

5/19/2024

606197

Santa Clara

Richard Swank

Swank Farms

24-35-3154

3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
approved scale or sealed scale

Moderate

5/19/2024

606199

Santa Clara

Doug Hayden

Mountain Veiw CFM

5/19/2024

606198

Santa Clara

Frank Gutierrez & Bobby
Gutierrez

West Flowers

23-43-0420

24-41-3053

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
listed on the certified producer's valid

Minor

3 CCR 81392.4(k)(1) Failure to
conspicuously post valid certified
producer’s certificate at point of sale

Minor

5/19/2024

549851

Santa Clara

James Cook & Heather April

Groundswell Farm

23-44-1106

3 CCR 81392.4(f) Failure to post
organic registration and/or
documentation of organic certification
when representing product as organic

Minor

5/19/2024

594855

Santa Clara

Juan Rincon, Daisy Ortiz

Daisy Ortiz Farm

24-44-1313

3 CCR 81392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii),
(K)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and
conspicuously post signage stating:
farm/ranch name as listed on valid

Minor

5/19/2024

594856

Santa Clara

Spade & Plow Organics

43-069

3 CCR 81392.4(f) Failure to post
organic registration and/or
documentation of organic certification
when representing product as organic

Minor
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5/19/2024

594853

Santa Clara

Annette & Eric Schletewitz

Schletewitz Family Farm

24 1069

FAC 847002 Transport, pack, or sell
products that do not meet maturity or
quality standards; or closed consumer
container requirements (IRQ)

Minor

5/19/2024

594854

Santa Clara

Karen & Carl Hamlow

Hamlow Farms

23-50-0685

FAC 847002 Transport, pack, or sell
products that do not meet maturity or
guality standards; or closed consumer
container requirements (IRQ)

Minor

5/19/2024

594860

Santa Clara

Robert & Barbara Shepherd

Shepherd Farm

23-57-1280

3 CCR 81392.4(k)(1) Failure to
conspicuously post valid certified
producer’s certificate at point of sale

Minor

5/22/2024

606200

Santa Clara

Serafin Avila

Avila Farms

24-35-3211

3 CCR 81392.4(d) Failure to use
approved scale or sealed scale

Moderate

5/25/2024

606751

Santa Clara

Pat Stevens

Bella Vista Ranch

24-35-3035

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
on their Certified Producer's Certificate

Minor
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5/25/2024

606753

Santa Clara

Jerry Lami

Rose Garden CFM

SCL 24

3 CCR 81392.9(a)(2) Allowing the sale
of nonagricultural products in the
defined marketing area where only
agricultural products may be sold

Minor

5/25/2024

606825

Santa Clara

Pedro Medina

Medena Farms

23-44-1442

3 CCR 81392.4(k)(1) Failure to
conspicuously post valid certified
producer’s certificate at point of sale

Minor

6/23/2024

594978

Santa Clara

Roberto Morales Gaytan

Oaxax Farms

27-804

FAC 847002 Transport, pack, or sell
products that do not meet maturity or
guality standards; or closed consumer
container requirements (IRQ)

Minor

6/23/2024

594976

Santa Clara

Manuel & Moses Ibarra

J&M Farms

23-35-0783
34-54-2838

FAC 847002 Transport, pack, or sell
products that do not meet maturity or

Minor

6/23/2024

594977

Santa Clara

Alma's Produce

54-00015

FAC 847002 Transport, pack, or sell
products that do not meet maturity or
quality standards; or closed consumer
container requirements (IRQ)

Minor
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6/30/2024

606752

Santa Clara

Jerry Andrade, Jr.

Sweet Tree Farms

CPC 24-3004

FAC 847022 Prepare, pack, place,
deliver for shipment, load, ship,
transport or sell any products that do
not conform to the provisions of this
chapter or the regulations adopted

Minor

6/30/2024

606752

Santa Clara

Jerry Andrade, Jr.

Sweet Tree Farms

CPC 24-3004

3 CCR 81392.4(a) Producer selling
certifiable agricultural product(s) at a
certified farmers’ market/outlet or
location without obtaining a valid
certified producer certificate

Serious

6/30/2024

606754

Santa Clara

Paul Stonebarger

G&S Farms

CPC 07-00022

3 CCR 81392.4(a) Producer selling
certifiable agricultural product(s) at a
certified farmers’ market/outlet or

Serious

6/30/2024

606754

Santa Clara

Paul Stonebarger

G&S Farms

CPC 07-00022

FAC 847002 Transport, pack, or sell
products that do not meet maturity or

Minor

10/25/2023

Q1-23-144

Santa Cruz

Jesus Madrigal

Community Health Trust El
Mercado

CFM 23-44-0014

3 CCR 8§1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to

Serious

11/13/2023

Q2-23-090

Santa Cruz

Jesus Madrigal

Pajaro Valley Certified
Farmers Market

44-3

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

11/13/2023

Q2-23-091

Santa Cruz

Jesus Madrigal

Community Health Trust El
Mercado

CFM 23-44-0014

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-145

Shasta

Theresa Epperson

Burney CFM

45-23-05

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious
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10/25/2023

Q1-23-146

Shasta

Theresa Epperson

Tuesday Marilyn Miller
Market

45-23-03

3 CCR 8§1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-147

Shasta

Theresa Epperson

Saturday Redding Market

45-23-04

3 CCR 8§1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-148

Shasta

Theresa Epperson

Thursday Anderson Market

45-23-01

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-149

Shasta

Theresa Epperson

Sunday Turtle Bay Market

45-23-02

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-150

Shasta

Palo Cedro Farmers
Market & Craft Faire

45-22-08

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious
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VIOLATION
3 CCR 8§1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Shasta County Certified remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023|0Q1-23-151 [Shasta Josh Heatherly Farmers Market 45-22-01 information Serious
Shasta County Certified 3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
10/25/2023|0Q1-23-152 [Shasta Josh Heatherly Farmers Market 45-22-07 quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to |Serious
Shingletown Farmers 3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
Market - Shasta County quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
10/25/2023|Q1-23-153 [Shasta Josh Heatherly Farmers Market 45-23-06 remit quarterly forms with required Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Palo Cedro Farmers remit quarterly forms with required
11/13/2023 |Q2-23-092 [Shasta Market & Craft Faire 45-22-08 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Shasta County Certified remit quarterly forms with required
11/13/2023 |Q2-23-093 [Shasta Josh Heatherly Farmers Market 45-22-01 information Serious
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VIOLATION
3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Shasta County Certified remit quarterly forms with required
11/13/2023 |Q2-23-094 [Shasta Josh Heatherly Farmers Market 45-22-07 information Serious
3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit
Shingletown Farmers quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Market - Shasta County remit quarterly forms with required
11/13/2023 |Q2-23-095 [Shasta Josh Heatherly Farmers Market 45-23-06 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Yreka Community Certified remit quarterly forms with required
11/13/2023 Q2-23-097 [Siskiyou Debbie Scott Farmers Market 47-23-05 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023]|Q1-23-157 |Solano Zeke Johnson Kaiser Vacaville CFM 23-48-0104 information Serious
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VIOLATION
3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
The Vacaville Farmers' remit quarterly forms with required
11/13/2023 |Q2-23-099 |[Solano Leslie Silver Market CFM 23-48-0050 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.9(a)(2) Allowing the sale
Sonoma's Tuesday Night of nonagricultural products in the
9/19/2023 550707 Sonoma Lisa Janson Market 050-49-23 defined marketing area where only Moderate
3 CCR 81392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure
each certifiable agricultural product in
possession of the certified producer is
Sonoma's Tuesday Night listed on the certified producer's valid
9/19/2023 550709 Sonoma Lisa Janson Market 050-49-23 Certified Producer Certificate Minor
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Forestville Certified remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023]|Q1-23-158 [Sonoma Wendy Flowers Farmers' Market 039-49-23 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
Occidental Community quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
10/25/2023]Q1-23-159 [Sonoma Mau Sandoval Farmers' Market 052-49-23 remit quarterly forms with required Serious
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VIOLATION
3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Sonoma's Tuesday Night remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023|Q1-23-160 [Sonoma Jerry Wheeler Market 050-49-23 information Serious
Cloverdale Tuesday 3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
10/25/2023]|Q1-23-161 [Sonoma Peggy Ball Certified Farmers Market  |053-49-22 quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to |Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Occidental Community remit quarterly forms with required
11/13/2023 |Q2-23-102 [Sonoma Mau Sandoval Farmers' Market 052-49-23 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Turlock Certified Farmers remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023|Q1-23-162 |[Stanislaus [Nick Schuller Market CFM 23-50-0007 information Serious
Kaiser Modesto Farmers 3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
11/13/2023 |Q2-23-103 |Stanislaus |Ahmad Baratti Market CFM 23-50-0131 quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to |Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
guarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Yuba City Certified remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023|Q1-23-164 |[Sutter Desiree Silva Farmers Market 51-23-CEFMO1 information Serious
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3 CCR 8§1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Companion Farms remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023|Q1-23-165 [Sutter Pierre James Certified Market 51-22-CFM-18 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Companion Farms remit quarterly forms with required
11/13/2023 |Q2-23-104 |Sutter Pierre James Certified Market 51-22-CFM-18 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023]|Q1-23-166 |Tehama Jason Bauer Red Bluff Farmer's Market [52-04 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Moonbeam Farm Farmer's remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023]|Q1-23-167 [Tehama Carolyn Hansen Market 52-05 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
11/13/2023 |Q2-23-105 |Tehama Jason Bauer Red Bluff Farmer's Market |52-04 quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to |Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
The Saturday Market by remit quarterly forms with required
11/13/2023 |Q2-23-106 [Tehama Kathy Moore the River 52-01 information Serious
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11/13/2023

Q2-23-107

Tehama

Carolyn Hansen

Moonbeam Farm Farmer's
Market

52-05

3 CCR 8§1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-169

Tulare

Michelle Tapia

Dinuba Farmer's Market

5400170

3 CCR 8§1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-170

Tulare

April Treona Lancaster

Downtown Visalia Certified
Farmers Market

5400296

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

11/13/2023

Q2-23-108

Tulare

Angela Warkentin

Visalia Farmers Market on
Akers

5400094

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
qguarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

10/25/2023

Q1-23-171

Tuolumne

Erin O'Hare

Peaceful Valley Farmers
Market

55-02-2021

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
qguarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

11/13/2023

Q2-23-109

Tuolumne

Erin O'Hare

Peaceful Valley Farmers
Market

55-02-2021

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
information

Serious

7/24/2023

572014

Ventura

Jacob Grant

Roots Organic Farm

425B143

3 CCR 81392.4(k)(1) Failure to
conspicuously post valid certified
producer’s certificate at point of sale

Minor
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3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed

8/10/2023 596850 Ventura Ipatzi, Jose & Benito Ipatzi Nursery CP-22-098 on their Certified Producer's Certificate [Minor
3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed

8/17/2023 228980 Ventura Arturo Reyes Harry's Berries CP-23-038 on their Certified Producer's Certificate [Minor
3 CCR 81392.4(k)(1) Failure to
conspicuously post valid certified

9/28/2023 596884 Ventura Natasha Efross Kandarian Organic Farms [40-0142-00 producer’s certificate at point of sale Minor
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to

Giselle Suarez, Jason Moorpark Certified remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023|Q1-23-173 [Ventura Davis, Joanna Davis Farmers' Market 022-05 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
The Santa Paula Certified remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023|Q1-23-174 [Ventura Ananda Luyt Farmers' Market 021-10 information Serious
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3 CCR 8§1392.8.1 Failure to remit
Simi Valley Town Center quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Mall Certified Night remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023|Q1-23-175 |Ventura Hope Tropper Farmers' Market 022-06 information Serious
3 CCR 8§1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023|Q1-23-176 |Ventura Sierra Doehr Saticoy Farmers Market 022-04 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Giselle Suarez, Jason Moorpark Certified remit quarterly forms with required
11/13/2023 |Q2-23-110 |Ventura Davis, Joanna Davis Farmers' Market 022-05 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
qguarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
The Santa Paula Certified remit quarterly forms with required
11/13/2023 |Q2-23-111 |Ventura Jason Davis / Joanna Davis |Farmers' Market 021-10 information Serious
Giselle Suarez, Jason Simi Valley Town Center 3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
11/13/2023 |Q2-23-112 [Ventura Davis, Joanna Davis Mall Certified Night 022-06 quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to |Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
11/13/2023 |Q2-23-113 |Ventura Sierra Doehr Saticoy Farmers Market 022-04 information Serious
3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
Santa Paula Certified remit quarterly forms with required
11/13/2023 [Q2-23-114 |Ventura Jason Davis / Joanna Davis [Farmers Market 023-04 information Serious
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3 CCR 81392.4(k)(1) Failure to
conspicuously post valid certified
1/30/2024 572022 Ventura Larry Kandarian Kandarian Organic Farms |40-0142-00 producer’s certificate at point of sale Minor

3 CCR 81392.4(a)(4) Certified
producer selling product(s) not listed
3/24/2024 596888 Ventura Feig, Kathy, Michael Country Fresh Herbs CP-23-036 on their Certified Producer's Certificate [Minor

3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023|Q1-23-178 [Yuba Elyse Bernstein Brownsville Farmers Market [58-CFM-08 information Serious

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023|Q1-23-179 [Yuba Oso River, Inc Gilbert Orchards 58-08-CFM information Serious

3 CCR 81392.8.1 Failure to remit
quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to
remit quarterly forms with required
10/25/2023]Q1-23-180 [Yuba Teresa McFall Dobbins Farmers Market CFM 23-58-0283 information Serious

3 CCR 8§1392.8.1 Failure to remit
11/13/2023 |Q2-23-118 |Yuba Oso River, Inc Gilbert Orchards 58-08-CFM quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to |Serious
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